Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020

Sample 1,566 U.S. Adults
Conducted April 6 - 7, 2020
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. How closely are you following the news about coronavirus?

You

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Very closely 37% 50% 45%
Somewhat closely 47% 39% 42%
Not very closely 13% 10% 9%
Not following at all 3% 2% 3%
Unweighted N (1,630) (1,577) (1,563)
2. Do you believe the threat of coronavirus has been exaggerated?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Yes 44% 22% 24%
No 38% 62% 63%
Not sure 17% 15% 13%
Unweighted N (1,634) (1,577) (1,560)
3. How worried are you about coronavirus?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Very worried 16% 28% 31%
Somewhat worried 41% 46% 47%
Not very worried 33% 20% 16%
Not worried at all 10% 6% 5%
Unweighted N (1,635) (1,578) (1,561)
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4. How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with coronavirus?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Most are underestimating the risks. 20% 37% 39%
Most are behaving appropriately. 30% 33% 39%
Most are overreacting to the actual risks. 36% 22% 15%
Not sure 14% 9% 7%
Unweighted N (1,634) (1,576) (1,557)

5. If you had to guess, how many people do you think will die in the U.S. because of coronavirus over the next
year?

Less than 50,000 ...t 25%
B0-100,000 ..ttt e e 23%
100-200,000 ..ottt e e e i 20%
200-500,000 .ttt e e 17%
500,000-1 MilliON .o e 9%
Over 1 mMilliON o 7%

5b. If you had to guess, how many people do you think will die in the U.S. because of coronavirus over the next
year?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Fewer than 100,000 100% 80% 56%
100,000 - 1 million 0% 15% 38%
More than 1 million 0% 4% 6%
Unweighted N (1,624) (1,575) (1,555)

6. What do you think are the chances that you personally will become infected with coronavirus?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Very likely 4% 6% 5%
Somewhat likely 21% 34% 36%
Somewhat unlikely 45% 43% 43%
Very unlikely 29% 18% 17%
Unweighted N (1,634) (1,576) (1,556)
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7. Have you made any changes to your routine as a result of coronavirus? Check all that apply.

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Washed your hands more frequently 58% 72% 74%
Stopped shaking hands 28% 61% 63%
Purchased hand sanitizers (like Purell) 24% 33% 35%
Stockpiled food or other supplies 15% 31% 29%
Avoided crowded public places 37% 70% 2%
Worn a face mask 6% 12% 42%
None of the above 27% 7% 7%
Stopped eating at restaurants * 57% 60%

Started working from home * 23% 19%
Stopped leaving the house except for essential activities * 67% 70%
Stayed six feet away from other people in public places * 63% 72%
Started using delivery services for food and supplies * 19% 20%
Disinfected home surfaces multiple times a day * 35% 3%

Unweighted N (1,635) (1,579) (1,566)

8. Have you been tested for coronavirus?

[ have already beentested ... 2%
| would like to be tested but haven'ttriedyet ........ ... i 35%
[ tried but couldn’t gettested ...t e 5%
No,  would not like to be tested ... e e 57%

9. Did you test positive for coronavirus?
Asked of those who have already been tested

D (== 12%
N O et 86%

Prefer NOt 10 SAY . ... 1%
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10. If you had to guess, how long do you expect coronavirus to be a serious problem for you and your community?

2020-03-26 2020-04-08
A few weeks 8% 10%
One month 11% 9%
Two months 22% 19%
Three months 21% 21%
More than 3 months 38% 42%
Unweighted N (1,575) (1,555)
11. Is your community or state under a "shelter-in-place" order?
2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Yes 52% 72%
No 34% 15%
Not sure 14% 13%
Unweighted N (1,578) (1,560)
12. Are most people in your community staying at home?
YOS o 56%
O e e 19%
N O SUNE . e e e 25%
13. What comes closest to your view about "shelter-in-place" orders?
2020-03-26 2020-04-08
They are the only way to stop the spread of coronavirus. 79% 83%
The cure is worse than the disease. 21% 17%
Unweighted N (1,569) (1,548)
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14. How well do you think your state and local government has handled coronavirus so far?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Excellent 11% 17% 17%
Good 38% 43% 40%
Fair 23% 24% 24%
Poor 9% 11% 13%
Not sure 19% 6% 5%
Unweighted N (1,634) (1,575) (1,562)

15. Have your hours or pay been reduced because of coronavirus?
Asked of those working full or part time

YOS o 31%
N O e e 66%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 3%

16. How long have you been ?
Asked of those who are temporarily laid off or unemployed

Less than one MONth ... . e 32%
2 MONENS o e 15%
3-8 MONINS L e 14%
B-12 MONINS . 9%
Formore than a year ...... ... e 30%

17. [Were you laid off/Did you lose your job] because of coronavirus?
Asked of those who have been laid off or unemployed for 2 months or less

B (= 82%
N O et e e 16%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e 2%

18. Employment status during the coronavirus outbreak.
Derived from previous questions

e 1 0]10]10) 7= 34%
Unemployed because of COronavirus ..........o.iiiiiii it i e 8%
Unemployed before Coronavirus ..........ouiiii i 14%

OUL Of [aD0r fOrCE .t e e 44%
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19. How likely do you think it is that you will be laid off or lose your job in the next month?
Asked of those who are employed

VY eIy o 10%
Somewhat IKely ... e 21%
UNBKEIY e e e 69%

20. Are you now working from home?
Asked of those who are employed

Working from home ... o 41%
Working partly from home but still doing some work away fromhome .................... 13%
Working away from home . ... o 47%

21. Do you wish you could work from home?
Asked of those are working away from home

D (== 49%

22. How worried are you about contracting the virus while at work?
Asked of those are working away from home

VBIY WOITIEA .ottt e e e e 15%
Somewhat Worried . ... 43%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA . e e e e e et 29%
Not worried at all ... e 12%

23. [Does/Did] your job have paid sick leave?
Asked of those in the labor force

(= 43%
N O e 46%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 11%

24. Do you have health insurance?

B (= 81%
N O ot 16%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e 3%
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26. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family . ... 62%
Rented from SOMEONE BlSE . ...t 36%
160 1 = A 2%

27. Will you be able to pay your [mortgage payment/rent] next month?

(< 72%
O e e 13%
Prefer NOT 10 SAY ..ot 15%

29. [How long can can/If you lost your job, how long could] you go before your savings [will/would] run out?

1 MONTN OF 88 et e 29%
2 MONENS oo e 20%
3-8 MONINS . e 19%
B-12 MONTNS . e 10%
MoOre than @ Year ... 23%

30. Have you read or heard anything about a drug called "hydroxychloroquine"?

D (== 66%
N O e e 27%
Ot UM .ot e e 6%

31. Hydroxychloroquine is an anti-malarial drug that also could be used against COVID-19, but it has not been
tested yet to show that it is effective or safe. Should government officials encourage the use of hydroxychloroquine
for use by COVID-19 patients before it is tested in clinical trials?

(== 32%
N O ettt e 45%
N Ot QUM oot e e e 23%
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32. How likely do you think it is that hydroxychloroquine will be effective in treating COVID-19 patients?

VY LKl e e 15%
Somewhat Kely ... e 57%
UNBKEIY . 29%

33. Have you read or heard anything about Captain Brett Crozier, the commander of the aircraft carrier Theodore
Roosevelt?

(== 58%
N O ettt e 33%
N Ot SUIE oottt e 9%

34. Captain Crozier wrote a letter to his superiors demanding more help as the coronavirus spread through his
ship. The letter was leaked to the press and he was fired by the Secretary of the Navy. Do you think Captain
Crozier should have been fired?

Should have been fired . ... e e 13%
Should not have been fired ... e 69%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 18%

35. Do you think the Trump administration was adequately prepared to deal with coronavirus?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Yes 30% 25% 22%
No 51% 60% 63%
Not sure 19% 15% 15%
Unweighted N (1,633) (1,579) (1,562)

36. How much could President Trump have reduced the damage done by coronavirus if he had acted sooner?

Reduced the damage a lot ... ..o 40%
Reduced the damage somewhat ......... ... e 25%
Reduced the damage slightly ... .. e 14%
NO B O e 22%

37. Should President Trump issue a national "shelter-in-place” order that would require people in all states to
stay at home, cancel school and public gatherings, and close all non-essential businesses?

Favor national shelter-in-place order ... ... 68%
Oppose national shelter-in-place order .............coiiiiii i iiiaanns 32%
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38. Are you satisfied the administration is doing everything it can to stop the virus?

You

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Yes 37% 40% 38%
No 44% 44% 47%
Not sure 19% 16% 16%
Unweighted N (1,625) (1,574) (1,561)
39. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump has handled coronavirus?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Strongly approve 23% 24% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 34% 36%
Not sure 13% 8% 8%
Unweighted N (1,633) (1,579) (1,559)
40. Do you trust President Trump personally to be honest about the threat of coronavirus?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Yes 33% 33% 33%
No 53% 52% 53%
Not sure 14% 15% 14%
Unweighted N (1,633) (1,579) (1,563)
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41. How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know
Unifying the country 16% 18% 16% 43% 8%
Organizing the
government’s response 20% 17% 17% 39% 7%
Communicating with the
public 21% 19% 19% 36% 5%
Listening to scientists 16% 18% 16% 41% 9%
Relating to problems
faced by average
Americans 17% 18% 18% 40% 7%
Taking bold actions 21% 18% 18% 35% 8%

41b. How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?

2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Unifying the country 36% 34%
Organizing the government’s response 40% 37%
Communicating with the public 42% 40%
Listening to scientists 37% 35%
Relating to problems faced by average Americans 37% 35%
Taking bold actions 41% 39%
Unweighted N (1,574) (1,550)

42. How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?

Alot Some A little None
Donald Trump 60% 21% 12% 7%
Mike Pence 25% 31% 21% 23%
Anthony Fauci 42% 20% 11% 27%
Jared Kushner 11% 25% 25% 39%
Peter Navarro 7% 20% 22% 50%
Andrew Cuomo 40% 22% 15% 23%
Joe Biden 13% 30% 33% 24%

10



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020 You

42b. How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?

2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Donald Trump 61% 60%
Mike Pence 31% 25%
Anthony Fauci 34% 42%
Mitch McConnell 24% *

Chuck Schumer 20% *

Nancy Pelosi 23% *

Andrew Cuomo 38% 40%
Joe Biden 17% 13%
Jared Kushner * 11%
Peter Navarro * 7%
Unweighted N (1,574) (1,550)

43. Based on what you’ve heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coron-

avirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week

Excellent Good Fair Poor
Donald Trump 24% 19% 14% 42%
Mike Pence 25% 22% 27% 26%
Anthony Fauci 47% 33% 15% 5%
Jared Kushner 8% 23% 22% 47%
Peter Navarro 11% 29% 33% 27%
Andrew Cuomo 34% 30% 24% 12%
Joe Biden 11% 28% 31% 29%

11
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43b. Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the

coronavirus crisis?

2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Donald Trump 44% 43%
Mike Pence 49% 47%
Anthony Fauci 80% 80%
Mitch McConnell 38% *
Chuck Schumer 40% *
Nancy Pelosi 39% *
Andrew Cuomo 69% 64%
Joe Biden 40% 40%
Jared Kushner * 31%
Peter Navarro * 41%
Unweighted N (1,420) (1,390)
44. Who do you trust more about coronavirus?

ANthoNy FaUCE ..o 49%

DONald TrUMID et et 21%

ADOUL the SAME ... 31%
45. Who would you trust more to handle coronavirus?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Joe Biden 42% 42% 42%
Donald Trump 35% 36% 38%
About the same 22% 21% 21%
Unweighted N (1,609) (1,573) (1,529)

46. Who has done the better job handling coronavirus, President Trump or the [Governor/Mayor] of [state

name/the District of Columbia]

PresSIdent TrUMID . e 24%
Stale GOV NOr .. 47%
AbOUL the Same .. 29%

12
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47. Who do you prefer to be the Democratic nominee?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward Democrats

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Joe Biden 51% 51% 54%
Bernie Sanders 35% 36% 34%
Not sure 14% 13% 12%
Unweighted N (715) (732) (694)

48. In November, if the Democratic candidate is Joe Biden and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who
would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Joe Biden 45% 46% 49%
Donald Trump 41% 40% 40%
Third party candidate 4% 3% 4%
Undecided 6% 8% 5%
Would not vote 3% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,240) (1,169) (1,139)

49. In November, if the Democratic candidate is Bernie Sanders and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump,
who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Bernie Sanders 45% 45% 47%
Donald Trump 42% 41% 41%
Third party candidate 4% 4% 4%
Undecided 5% 8% 5%
Would not vote 4% 2% 2%
Unweighted N (1,242) (1,168) (1,144)

13
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50. Would you say that you and your family are...

You

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Better off financially than you were a year ago 26% 19% 16%
About the same financially as you were a year ago 46% 46% 48%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 22% 30% 30%
Not sure 6% 6% 6%
Unweighted N (1,633) (1,576) (1,563)
51. Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Better off financially 29% 24% 24%
Just about the same as now 44% 42% 41%
Worse off financially 14% 19% 22%
Not sure 13% 15% 14%
Unweighted N (1,630) (1,572) (1,561)
52. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08
Getting better 25% 14% 9%
About the same 28% 20% 19%
Getting worse 37% 57% 63%
Not sure 11% 9% 9%
Unweighted N (1,630) (1,573) (1,565)

14
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53. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

2020-03-11 2020-03-26 2020-04-08

Higher 31% 38% 37%
About the same 20% 20% 19%
Lower 26% 19% 18%
Not sure 23% 22% 25%
Unweighted N (1,625) (1,565) (1,561)

54. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... e 27%
Off onthe Wrong track ... i 56%
N Ot SUNE .t e e 17%

55. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... e 30%
Some Of the tiMe ... 40%
Only Now and then ... 20%
Hardly @t all ... 9%
DNt KW et e e e 1%

56. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

=T o 0o o - | 34%
RepUDI CaN .. e 25%
10 T0 =T o T=T o 1= o | 29%
OthEr o 4%
N Ot SUNE o e 8%

57. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal .o e 26%
Y10 Yo == | (= 31%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...t s 31%
Nt SUIE o e e 12%

15
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58. Are you registered to vote?

Registered . 69%
NOt registered .. e 31%

59. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t e 22%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE .ttt e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 12%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 39%
Ot SUNE e 7%

60. Are you...?

Ml o e 49%
FEmMale . e 51%

61. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 oottt e e e 20%
B0-4d 26%
Ao B 35%
B ot 20%

NI o 64%
BlaCK . 13%
1T o = U o 16%
1013 T 7%

63. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 40%
SOME COlIBGE ..t 31%
College grad ... e 20%

0T (o - U 8%
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64. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder B0 o 45%
B0-T00K oot 26%
BI00K OF MOIE et e e e e e e 15%

Prefer NOt 10 SAY  ...ooi i 14%
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1. Following News
How closely are you following the news about coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 45% 46% 44% 38% 36% 53% 51% 50% 37% 35% 38%
Somewhat closely 42% 41% 44% 42% 49% 39% 40% 40% 47% 48% 41%
Not very closely 9% 9% 10% 14% 12% 6% 7% 8% 11% 10% 16%
Not following at all 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,563) (654) (909) (257) (335) (651) (320) (1,020) (219) (212) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Very closely 45% 52% 39% 44% 53% 66% 51% 47% 45% 48% 40% 43%
Somewhat closely 42% 41% 43% 44% 39% 31% 37% 40% 42% 42% 45% 46%
Not very closely 9% 4% 14% 9% 7% 2% 10% 9% 11% 7% 14% 7%
Not following at all 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (544) (672) (347) (1,145) (482) (378) (537) (74) (333) (304) (315)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Very closely 45% 46% 46% 43% 44% 46% 44% 47% 47% 56% 44%
Somewhat closely 42% 42% 42% 45% 43% 41% 45% 44% 46% 36% 43%
Not very closely 9% % 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 6% 7% 10%
Not following at all 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,563)  (448) (555) (230)  (321)  (864) (699) (84) (48) (56) (1,375)
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2. Exaggerated Threat
Do you believe the threat of coronavirus has been exaggerated?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 28% 19% 23% 22% 29% 17% 25% 17% 21% 27%
No 63% 60% 67% 60% 64% 60% 72% 63% 69% 61% 63%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 17% 14% 11% 12% 11% 14% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (654) (906) (258) (334) (649) (319) (1,018) (220) (211) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 24% 10% 27% 37% 23% 4% 46% 18% 46% 25% 24% 27%
No 63% 83% 60% 43% 66% 91% 39% 68% 45% 65% 65% 56%
Not sure 13% 7% 13% 20% 10% 4% 15% 14% 9% 10% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (542) (671) (347) (1,142) (480) (377) (535) (74) (332) (304) (315)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 24% 23% 19% 26% 31% 24% 23% 30% 29% 15% 23%
No 63% 65% 69% 59% 56% 63% 64% 52% 47% 79% 64%
Not sure 13% 12% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 18% 24% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,560)  (444) (556) (231) (321) (861) (699) (84) (48) (56) (1,372)
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3. Worried About Coronavirus
How worried are you about coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 31% 26% 3% 26% 32% 33% 32% 31% 30% 34% 26%
Somewhat worried 47% 48% 47% 45% 49% 44% 53% 49% 43% 47% 36%
Not very worried 16% 17% 15% 20% 16% 16% 12% 15% 19% 15% 23%
Not worried at all 5% 9% 2% 10% 3% 6% 3% 4% 7% 3% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,561) (654) (907) (257) (334) (651) (319) (1,019) (219) (213) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Very worried 31% 43% 27% 23% 34% 51% 20% 37% 19% 28% 30% 28%
Somewhat worried 47% 45% 48% 51% 48% 42% 49% 44% 47% 50% 51% 46%
Not very worried 16% 11% 18% 20% 13% 7% 23% 14% 26% 17% 14% 19%
Not worried at all 5% 2% 8% 6% 4% 0% 8% 5% % 4% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,561) (544) (670) (347) (1,144) (480) (378) (536) (74) (333) (303) (315)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Very worried 31% 37% 33% 24% 24% 32% 30% 24% 16% 42% 32%
Somewhat worried 47% 41% 47% 52% 54% 45% 50% 49% 60% 47% 47%
Not very worried 16% 15% 15% 19% 18% 17% 15% 24% 24% 11% 16%
Not worried at all 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2% 0% 0% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,561)  (448)  (556)  (229) (319) (863)  (698) (84) (48) (57) (1,372)
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4. Dealing With Coronavirus
How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most are underestimating
the risks. 39% 33% 44% 38% 45% 39% 31% 37% 37% 42% 47%
Most are behaving
appropriately. 39% 42% 37% 32% 31% 40% 55% 42% 37% 33% 30%
Most are overreacting to
the actual risks. 15% 17% 13% 18% 13% 16% 10% 15% 13% 16% 12%
Not sure 7% 9% 6% 12% 11% 4% 4% 6% 13% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (652) (905) (255) (332) (650) (320) (1,015) (219) (211) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Most are underestimating
the risks. 39% 47% 37% 30% 40% 54% 27% 40% 42% 38% 39% 35%
Most are behaving
appropriately. 39% 41% 36% 42% 43% 39% 46% 41% 22% 44% 41% 34%
Most are overreacting to
the actual risks. 15% 6% 18% 21% 13% 3% 24% 11% 32% 12% 13% 22%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 6% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (542) (669) (346) (1,142) (480) (377) (533) (75) (332) (301) (316)
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Most are underestimating

the risks. 39% 36% 45% 32% 37% 40% 37% 41% 30% 39% 39%
Most are behaving

appropriately. 39% 38% 36% 46% 42% 38% 41% 32% 36% 44% 40%
Most are overreacting to

the actual risks. 15% 15% 13% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 25% 3% 15%
Not sure % 11% 6% % 5% 7% 8% 11% 10% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,557)  (447)  (554)  (229) (318) (860)  (697) (84) (48) (57) (1,368)
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5. Number Of Fatalities
If you had to guess, how many people do you think will die in the U.S. because of coronavirus over the next year?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than 50,000 25% 25% 25% 20% 24% 29% 22% 24% 28% 23% 33%
50-100,000 23% 25% 20% 17% 23% 25% 23% 24% 25% 21% 13%
100-200,000 20% 18% 21% 16% 17% 20% 26% 21% 17% 21% 13%
200-500,000 17% 16% 18% 17% 19% 14% 17% 18% 13% 12% 20%
500,000-1 million 9% 9% 10% 19% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% 17% 6%
Over 1 million 7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (651) (904) (253) (333) (650) (319) (1,019) (214) (211) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Less than 50,000 25% 15% 29% 31% 22% 8% 36% 21% 34% 24% 22% 33%
50-100,000 23% 19% 22% 27% 24% 22% 30% 21% 13% 26% 29% 17%
100-200,000 20% 25% 17% 17% 22% 29% 18% 21% 15% 19% 19% 21%
200-500,000 17% 21% 16% 12% 17% 25% 8% 20% 17% 18% 11% 16%
500,000-1 million 9% 12% 9% 7% 9% 10% 5% 13% 8% 9% 8% 5%
Over 1 million 7% % 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 13% 4% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (544) (664) (347) (1,143) (482) (378) (533) (74) (330) (302) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Less than 50,000 25% 26% 18% 29% 30% 25% 24% 29% 47% 19% 24%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
50-100,000 23% 23% 24% 21% 20% 21% 24% 24% 8% 26% 23%
100-200,000 20% 15% 22% 24% 19% 19% 20% 11% 15% 23% 20%
200-500,000 17% 17% 19% 15% 14% 17% 16% 16% 17% 24% 16%
500,000-1 million 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 11% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10%
Over 1 million % 8% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 13% 5% 3% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,555)  (443)  (552)  (231) (320) (860)  (695) (84) (48) (56) (1,367)
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6. Chance Of Becoming Infected
What do you think are the chances that you personally will become infected with coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 1% 4% 5% 4% 10%
Somewhat likely 36% 37% 34% 40% 41% 32% 30% 38% 28% 37% 25%
Somewhat unlikely 43% 41% 45% 39% 34% 45% 53% 44% 44% 40% 34%
Very unlikely 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 17% 16% 14% 23% 19% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (654) (902) (255) (333) (648) (320) (1,017) (218) (210) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Very likely 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6%
Somewhat likely 36% 44% 33% 28% 36% 45% 24% 40% 30% 38% 34% 29%
Somewhat unlikely 43% 38% 43% 48% 45% 42% 53% 39% 39% 42% 42% 51%
Very unlikely 17% 14% 17% 21% 14% 7% 20% 15% 25% 15% 23% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (542) (668) (346) (1,142) (482) (376) (534) (74) (332) (302) (314)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Very likely 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 10% 0% 8% 5%
Somewhat likely 36% 42% 35% 28% 32% 39% 32% 30% 34% 42% 36%
Somewhat unlikely 43% 3% 43% 48% 47% 40% 46% 50% 54% 46% 42%
Very unlikely 17% 17% 16% 20% 16% 16% 17% 10% 12% 5% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,556)  (447)  (551)  (229) (320) (858)  (698) (84) (47) (56) (1,369)
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7. Changes To Routine
Have you made any changes to your routine as a result of coronavirus? Check all that apply.
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Washed your hands more

frequently 74% 66% 81% 60% 69% 79% 84% 78% 66% 65% 69%
Stopped shaking hands 63% 59% 67% 47% 54% 71% 75% 66% 56% 54% 66%
Purchased hand

sanitizers (like Purell) 35% 32% 38% 33% 32% 35% 42% 36% 36% 29% 42%
Stockpiled food or other

supplies 29% 28% 31% 28% 25% 30% 35% 32% 29% 21% 30%
Avoided crowded public

places 2% 65% 79% 64% 62% 7% 85% 7% 61% 64% 71%
Worn a face mask 42% 36% 47% 29% 39% 44% 53% 41% 43% 37% 51%
Stopped eating at

restaurants 60% 55% 64% 49% 53% 65% 70% 66% 43% 47% 62%
Started working from

home 19% 20% 19% 21% 21% 22% 10% 19% 20% 15% 28%
Stopped leaving the

house except for

essential activities 70% 62% 77% 59% 62% 74% 83% 73% 64% 66% 61%
Stayed six feet away from

other people in public

places 72% 66% 78% 56% 63% 81% 82% 77% 67% 55% 69%
Started using delivery

services for food and

supplies 20% 20% 21% 20% 22% 17% 23% 24% 11% 15% 16%
Disinfected home

surfaces multiple times

a day 37% 30% 43% 29% 39% 40% 34% 36% 42% 35% 39%
None of the above 7% 11% 4% 12% 10% 4% 5% 7% 9% 8% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 White Black Hispanic Other
Unweighted N (1,566) (655) (911) (258) (336) (320) (1,021) (220) (213) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%

Washed your hands more

frequently 74% 79% 68% 76% 80% 89% 76% 73% 67% 74% 7% 72%
Stopped shaking hands 63% 66% 58% 66% 71% 78% 69% 64% 54% 66% 65% 59%
Purchased hand

sanitizers (like Purell) 35% 39% 30% 39% 37% 43% 35% 37% 26% 36% 36% 32%
Stockpiled food or other

supplies 29% 34% 23% 35% 33% 40% 29% 32% 16% 29% 33% 26%
Avoided crowded public

places 2% 77% 67% 75% 80% 86% 75% 73% 69% 76% 2% 67%
Worn a face mask 42% 49% 38% 38% 45% 56% 38% 46% 32% 47% 39% 33%
Stopped eating at

restaurants 60% 63% 56% 61% 67% 74% 65% 62% 64% 61% 58% 55%
Started working from

home 19% 24% 16% 18% 22% 26% 20% 18% 20% 20% 23% 17%
Stopped leaving the

house except for

essential activities 70% 73% 66% 71% 75% 82% 70% 68% 67% 74% 70% 67%
Stayed six feet away from

other people in public

places 72% 77% 68% 73% 80% 88% 76% 71% 75% 76% 71% 69%
Started using delivery

services for food and

supplies 20% 24% 20% 15% 23% 28% 17% 20% 12% 23% 20% 19%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%

Disinfected home

surfaces multiple times

aday 37% 41% 35% 32% 38% 42% 35% 34% 26% 40% 41% 36%
None of the above 7% 4% 11% 7% 5% 3% 8% 6% 14% 7% 6% 10%
Unweighted N (1,566)  (545) (673) (348) (1,146) (482) (378) (537) (75) (333) (305) (316)

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home

Washed your hands more

frequently 74% 71% 78% 71% 71% 71% 77% 81% 62% 89% 73%
Stopped shaking hands 63% 55% 70% 63% 63% 63% 63% 66% 51% 74% 63%
Purchased hand

sanitizers (like Purell) 35% 37% 36% 35% 30% 36% 35% 29% 27% 41% 36%
Stockpiled food or other

supplies 29% 31% 33% 23% 26% 28% 32% 23% 23% 41% 30%
Avoided crowded public

places 72% 67% 79% 70% 71% 72% 72% 70% 64% 85% 72%
Worn a face mask 42% 45% 46% 40% 31% 42% 42% 33% 19% 47% 43%
Stopped eating at

restaurants 60% 57% 64% 52% 61% 61% 57% 50% 48% 71% 60%
Started working from

home 19% 24% 22% 16% 11% 20% 19% 14% 11% 11% 20%
Stopped leaving the

house except for

essential activities 70% 64% 74% 67% 73% 68% 72% 76% 57% 76% 69%
Stayed six feet away from

other people in public

places 2% 63% 78% 76% 2% 71% 73% 68% 69% 87% 72%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Started using delivery

services for food and

supplies 20% 23% 21% 15% 18% 20% 21% 20% 4% 18% 21%
Disinfected home

surfaces multiple times

a day 37% 41% 39% 31% 30% 35% 39% 35% 24% 35% 37%
None of the above 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 6% 21% 1% 7%
Unweighted N (1,566)  (449)  (556)  (231) (321) (865)  (701) (84) (48) (57) (1,377)
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8. Tested For Coronavirus
Have you been tested for coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have already been
tested 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1%
| would like to be tested
but haven't tried yet 35% 37% 33% 35% 33% 37% 36% 34% 42% 42% 17%
| tried but couldn’t get
tested 5% 6% 4% 9% 7% 4% 1% 3% 3% 9% 13%
No, | would not like to be
tested 57% 53% 62% 52% 58% 58% 61% 60% 50% 46% 70%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,555) (651) (904) (255) (335) (646) (319) (1,016) (216) (212) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
| have already been
tested 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
I would like to be tested
but haven't tried yet 35% 46% 31% 29% 38% 49% 27% 39% 15% 35% 38% 31%
| tried but couldn’t get
tested 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 1% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4%
No, | would not like to be
tested 57% 48% 60% 66% 57% 46% 69% 52% 81% 60% 55% 62%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (540) (669) (346) (1,139) (481) (376) (532) (75) (333) (302) (313)
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

| have already been

tested 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 0% 2%
I would like to be tested

but haven't tried yet 35% 40% 39% 29% 28% 35% 36% 27% 17% 31% 37%
| tried but couldn’t get

tested 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 5% 5%
No, | would not like to be

tested 57% 49% 56% 64% 67% 58% 56% 69% 7% 64% 56%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,555)  (445)  (553)  (229) (320) (859)  (696) (83) (48) (57) (1,367)
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9. Results Of Testing
Did you test postive for coronavirus?
Asked of those who have already been tested
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% * * * * * * * * * *
No 86% * * * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say 1% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (34) (19) (15) (6) (11) (10) (7) (21) (7) (5) (1)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 12% * * * * * * * * * * *
No 86% * * * * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say 1% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (34) (11) (13) (10) (25) (10) (11) (13) 2 (4) (5) (10)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 12% * * * * * * * * * *
No 86% * * * * * * * * * %
Prefer not to say 1% * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 99% * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (34) (17) (8) (6) (3) (19) (15) (3) 2 (0) (29)

18



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020
April 6 - 7, 2020 - 1,566 U.S. Adults You
10. Duration Of Problem
If you had to guess, how long do you expect coronavirus to be a serious problem for you and your community?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A few weeks 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 6% 8% 13% 16% 10%
One month 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Two months 19% 20% 17% 13% 19% 20% 22% 19% 18% 17% 20%
Three months 21% 21% 22% 23% 17% 21% 26% 23% 13% 26% 13%
More than 3 months 42% 38% 45% 39% 45% 43% 37% 43% 48% 31% 48%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,555) (650) (905) (255) (332) (649) (319) (1,021) (215) (209) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A few weeks 10% 8% 10% 12% 9% 6% 13% 11% 6% 10% 7% 10%
One month 9% 5% 11% 9% 8% 2% 13% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9%
Two months 19% 16% 18% 22% 18% 13% 24% 16% 24% 20% 22% 17%
Three months 21% 24% 17% 26% 22% 23% 19% 22% 24% 21% 21% 21%
More than 3 months 42% 47% 44% 31% 43% 56% 31% 42% 37% 42% 41% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (544) (665) (346) (1,143) (482) (378) (534) (73) (333) (299) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
A few weeks 10% 13% % 9% 9% 11% 8% 7% 24% 4% 10%
One month 9% 9% % 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 16% 0% 9%
Two months 19% 17% 18% 23% 20% 17% 21% 16% 16% 18% 19%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Three months 21% 20% 24% 21% 20% 22% 21% 28% 12% 30% 21%
More than 3 months 42% 41% 44% 39% 42% 41% 42% 42% 33% 48% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,555)  (444) (551) (230)  (321)  (859) (696) (84) (48) (55) (1,368)
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11. Under A Shelter-In-Place Order
Is your community or state under a "shelter-in-place" order?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 72% 67% 77% 56% 65% 80% 85% 77% 66% 58% 72%
No 15% 17% 12% 25% 14% 12% 10% 13% 19% 15% 17%
Not sure 13% 16% 10% 19% 21% 9% 5% 10% 15% 27% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,560) (651) (909) (254) (335) (652) (319) (1,017) (219) (212) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 2% 76% 68% 74% 80% 85% 85% 73% 85% 76% 4% 64%
No 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 11% 9% 11% 13% 12% 14% 24%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 12% 7% 4% 6% 16% 2% 12% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560) (544) (670) (346) (1,142) (481) (378) (534) (75) (332) (304) (315)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 72% 66% 80% 68% 72% 75% 69% 37% 49% 65% 75%
No 15% 15% 10% 25% 14% 11% 20% 44% 34% 30% 12%
Not sure 13% 19% 10% % 13% 14% 12% 19% 17% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,560)  (447) (556) (228)  (320)  (862) (698) (84) (48) (57) (1,371)
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12. Most Staying Home
Are most people in your community staying at home?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 56% 57% 56% 50% 46% 62% 66% 59% 54% 47% 56%
No 19% 19% 19% 26% 25% 15% 11% 20% 13% 21% 16%
Not sure 25% 24% 25% 24% 29% 23% 23% 21% 34% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,557) (652) (905) (256) (333) (648) (320) (1,016) (219) (211) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 56% 59% 50% 63% 61% 60% 65% 60% 58% 55% 57% 49%
No 19% 15% 23% 17% 18% 14% 18% 14% 10% 17% 21% 29%
Not sure 25% 27% 27% 19% 21% 25% 17% 25% 32% 28% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (542) (667) (348) (1,142) (480) (377) (530) (75) (333) (305) (314)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 56% 57% 58% 55% 53% 59% 53% 54% 47% 73% 56%
No 19% 17% 18% 18% 23% 17% 22% 22% 17% 11% 19%
Not sure 25% 26% 24% 26% 23% 25% 25% 24% 36% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557)  (445) (553) (231)  (320) (858) (699) (83) (48) (57) (1,369)
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13. View Of Shelter-In-Place Orders
What comes closest to your view about "shelter-in-place" orders?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They are the only way to
stop the spread of
coronavirus. 83% 75% 89% 83% 79% 83% 86% 83% 86% 78% 84%
The cure is worse than
the disease. 17% 25% 11% 17% 21% 17% 14% 17% 14% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,548) (648) (900) (253) (329) (647) (319) (1,017) (213) (209) (109)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
They are the only way to
stop the spread of
coronavirus. 83% 92% 79% 75% 84% 96% 70% 83% 7% 81% 87% 81%
The cure is worse than
the disease. 17% 8% 21% 25% 16% 4% 30% 17% 23% 19% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,548) (541) (660) (347) (1,141) (481) (376) (530) (74) (330) (299) (315)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
They are the only way to
stop the spread of
coronavirus. 83% 85% 81% 82% 81% 79% 86% 83% 80% 93% 82%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

The cure is worse than

the disease. 17% 15% 19% 18% 19% 21% 14% 17% 20% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,548)  (441) (550) (230) (318) (854) (694) (84) (48) (56) (1,360)
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14. Rate State And Local Handling
How well do you think your state and local government has handled coronavirus so far?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 17% 17% 16% 11% 12% 19% 24% 19% 15% 12% 8%
Good 40% 38% 42% 34% 43% 41% 43% 41% 36% 42% 40%
Fair 24% 25% 23% 27% 26% 21% 23% 22% 29% 26% 27%
Poor 13% 14% 13% 18% 15% 13% 7% 14% 8% 14% 14%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 11% 4% 5% 3% 3% 12% 6% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,562) (653) (909) (256) (334) (652) (320) (1,020) (219) (213) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 17% 22% 12% 16% 20% 28% 17% 21% 12% 13% 16% 15%
Good 40% 41% 36% 46% 42% 41% 43% 43% 40% 41% 41% 35%
Fair 24% 21% 27% 23% 22% 18% 22% 22% 25% 25% 24% 27%
Poor 13% 12% 16% 11% 13% 11% 14% 9% 17% 17% 15% 15%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,562) (545) (669) (348) (1,145) (482) (378) (535) (75) (332) (304) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 17% 20% 17% 14% 15% 17% 16% 14% 22% 23% 16%
Good 40% 39% 40% 45% 40% 42% 39% 32% 21% 41% 41%
Fair 24% 24% 26% 21% 24% 24% 24% 23% 35% 21% 24%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 13% 11% 15% 14% 14% 11% 17% 18% 10% 14% 13%
Not sure 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 6% 5% 13% 12% 1% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,562)  (447) (555) (231)  (320) (862) (700) (84) (48) (57) (1,373)
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15. Working Reduced Hours
Have your hours or pay been reduced because of coronavirus?

Asked of those working full or part time
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 29% 34% 47% 35% 23% 26% 33% 25% 30% 30%
No 66% 68% 64% 51% 62% 75% 67% 66% 65% 61% 67%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 0% 10% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (556) (252) (304) (61) (164) (290) (41) (375) (76) (62) (43)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 31% 26% 33% 36% 29% 26% 34% 38% * 32% 21% 30%
No 66% 71% 65% 60% 69% 74% 65% 57% * 66% 7% 67%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 0% 1% 5% * 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (556) (204) (227) (125) (450) (182) (152) (173) (28) (125) (112) (118)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 31% 39% 28% 30% 24% 3% 25% 21% * * 33%
No 66% 57% 68% 70% 75% 59% 73% 79% * * 64%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% * * 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% * * 100%
Unweighted N (556) (168) (215) (82) (90) (296) (260) (35) (18) (21) (482)
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16. Duration Of Unemployment Or Lay Off
How long have you been ?
Asked of those who are temporarily laid off or unemployed
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than one month 32% 21% 44% 23% 31% 45% * 37% 15% 26% *
2 months 15% 20% 11% 22% 14% 10% * 14% 2% 26% *
3-6 months 14% 17% 9% 16% 13% 13% * 9% 12% 22% *
6-12 months 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 4% * 11% % 4% *
For more than a year 30% 32% 27% 29% 35% 28% * 30% 63% 22% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% * 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (283) (114) (169) (84) (88) (99) (12) (157) (37) (68) (21)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Less than one month 32% 25% 38% 27% 37% 47% 50% 17% * 43% 43% 39%
2 months 15% 20% 13% 14% 21% 17% 16% 12% * 20% 18% 15%
3-6 months 14% 20% 8% 17% 8% % 12% 22% * 3% 11% 10%
6-12 months 9% 4% 12% 9% 7% 6% 5% 10% * 7% 11% 4%
For more than a year 30% 32% 28% 34% 26% 24% 17% 39% * 28% 18% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% * 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (283) (89) (139) (55) (152) (61) (37) (103) (12) (57) (64) (47)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Less than one month 32% 27% 39% 35% 30% 26% 41% * * * 33%
2 months 15% 17% 16% 17% 12% 12% 20% * * * 14%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
3-6 months 14% 21% 12% 14% 4% 17% 9% * * * 14%
6-12 months 9% 8% 9% 13% 7% 7% 12% * * * 10%
For more than a year 30% 27% 25% 21% 48% 38% 18% * * * 30%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% * * * 101%
Unweighted N (283) (100) (92) (35) (53) (158) (125) (8) (7) (6) (262)
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17. Lay Off Or Unemployment Due To Outbreak
[Were you laid off/Did you lose your job] because of coronavirus?
Asked of those who have been laid off or unemployed for 2 months or less
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 82% 74% 88% 73% 81% 88% * 81% * 80% *
No 16% 24% 10% 27% 19% 5% * 17% * 19% *
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 6% * 3% * 1% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (148) (55) (93) (37) (44) 9) (91) (12) (36) 9)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 82% 65% 89% * 79% 75% * 69% * 96% 81% *
No 16% 31% 10% * 17% 20% * 26% * 4% 17% *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% * 4% 6% * 5% * 0% 2% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% 101% * 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (148) (43) (79) (26) (93) (41) (24) (42) (8) (34) (37) (27)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 82% 83% 84% * * 81% 82% * * * 86%
No 16% 17% 14% * * 18% 15% * * * 13%
Not sure 2% 0% 2% * * 2% 3% * * * 1%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * * 101% 100% * * * 100%
Unweighted N (148) (51) (583) (18) (25) (74) (74) (4) (3) (4) (137)
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18. Outbreak Employment Status
Employment status during the coronavirus outbreak.
Derived from previous questions
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Employed 34% 37% 32% 29% 45% 42% 11% 36% 35% 25% 33%
Unemployed because of
coronavirus 8% 7% 10% 11% 12% 8% 2% 8% 2% 16% 8%
Unemployed before
coronavirus 14% 17% 11% 23% 22% 8% 3% 11% 12% 24% 13%
Out of labor force 44% 39% 48% 37% 21% 42% 84% 44% 50% 35% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (655) (911) (258) (336) (652) (320) (1,021) (220) (213) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Employed 34% 35% 32% 37% 38% 38% 42% 31% 35% 36% 36% 36%
Unemployed because of
coronavirus 8% 6% 12% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 15% 11% 6%
Unemployed before
coronavirus 14% 14% 14% 12% 9% 8% 4% 20% 6% 10% 12% 9%
Out of labor force 44% 45% 42% 45% 46% 47% 47% 44% 53% 39% 41% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (545) (673) (348) (1,146) (482) (378) (537) (75) (333) (305) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Employed 34% 38% 38% 34% 23% 33% 36% 37% 38% 33% 34%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unemployed because of

coronavirus 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 7% 10% 4% 1% 1% 9%
Unemployed before

coronavirus 14% 16% 11% 11% 16% 17% 10% 10% 16% 9% 14%
Out of labor force 44% 37% 42% 45% 55% 44% 44% 50% 45% 56% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566)  (449) (556) (231)  (321)  (865) (701) (84) (48) (57) (1,377)
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19. Job Status Next Month
How likely do you think it is that you will be laid off or lose your job in the next month?

Asked of those who are employed

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 10% 7% 14% 26% 10% 4% 12% 12% 11% 3% 5%
Somewhat likely 21% 21% 20% 30% 27% 13% 10% 15% 34% 37% 28%
Unlikely 69% 72% 66% 45% 62% 82% 78% 73% 56% 60% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (555) (252) (303) (60) (164) (290) (41) (875) (75) (62) (43)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Very likely 10% 11% 8% 13% 10% 6% 14% 13% * 7% 5% 12%
Somewhat likely 21% 23% 23% 15% 16% 18% 10% 20% * 19% 28% 21%
Unlikely 69% 67% 69% 72% 74% 76% 77% 67% * 74% 68% 66%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (555) (204) (226) (125) (450) (182) (152) (173) (28) (125) (111) (118)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Very likely 10% 18% 8% 4% 6% 15% 6% 1% * * 11%
Somewhat likely 21% 23% 23% 16% 14% 17% 25% 31% * * 20%
Unlikely 69% 59% 69% 80% 80% 68% 70% 68% * * 68%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% * * 99%
Unweighted N (555) (167) (215) (82) (90) (296) (259) (35) (18) (21) (481)
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20. Working From Home
Are you now working from home?
Asked of those who are employed

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Working from home 41% 37% 45% 49% 29% 47% 44% 45% 40% 21% 32%
Working partly from home
but still doing some
work away from home 13% 14% 11% 16% 15% 8% 21% 11% 15% 12% 26%
Working away from home 47% 48% 44% 35% 56% 45% 35% 44% 45% 67% 41%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (551) (251) (300) (60) (162) (288) (41) (373) (74) (62) (42)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Working from home 41% 49% 34% 40% 46% 51% 46% 43% * 42% 40% 31%
Working partly from home
but still doing some
work away from home 13% 14% 9% 15% 12% 11% 14% 17% * 10% 13% 12%
Working away from home 47% 37% 56% 45% 42% 38% 40% 40% * 48% 47% 57%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (551) (202) (224) (125) (448) (182) (151) (171) (28) (124) (111) (117)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Working from home 41% 45% 48% 24% 31% 44% 3% 35% * * 42%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Working partly from home
but still doing some
work away from home 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 12% % * * 13%
Working away from home 47% 42% 41% 61% 57% 43% 51% 58% * * 45%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% * * 100%

Unweighted N (551) (166) (213) (82) (89) (293) (258) (35) (18) (21) (477)
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21. Wish Could Work From Home
Do you wish you could work from home?
Asked of those are working away from home
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 49% 43% 55% * 46% 44% * 48% 37% 62% *
No 51% 57% 45% * 54% 56% * 52% 63% 38% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (225) (108) (117) (25) (77) (107) (16) (140) (31) (34) (20)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 49% 59% 50% 36% 47% 62% 34% 49% * 64% 47% 40%
No 51% 41% 50% 64% 53% 38% 66% 51% * 36% 53% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (225) (63) (109) (58) (168) (57) (58) (57) (12) (50) (49) (57)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 49% 56% 50% 39% 43% 49% 48% * * * 48%
No 51% 44% 50% 61% 57% 51% 52% * * * 52%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% * * * 100%
Unweighted N (225) (66) (69) (44) (46) (114) (111) (16) (11) 9) (189)
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22. Worry About Virus At Work
How worried are you about contracting the virus while at work?
Asked of those are working away from home
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 15% 7% 26% * 18% 14% * 18% 5% 12% *
Somewhat worried 43% 48% 38% * 46% 47% * 38% 54% 61% *
Not very worried 29% 29% 29% * 27% 25% * 29% 38% 22% *
Not worried at all 12% 16% 8% * 9% 14% * 15% 3% 5% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (224) (108) (116) (25) (77) (107) (15) (139) (31) (34) (20)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Very worried 15% 29% 14% 3% 15% 34% 3% 16% * 17% 13% 14%
Somewhat worried 43% 31% 48% 47% 41% 23% 42% 38% * 61% 48% 31%
Not very worried 29% 35% 22% 35% 29% 32% 37% 33% * 15% 27% 40%
Not worried at all 12% 5% 16% 15% 16% 11% 18% 12% * 6% 11% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% * 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (224) (63) (109) (52) (167) (57) (57) (57) (12) (50) (49) (56)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town

Rural Dem

Rep Schools only

Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Very worried 15% 16% 10% 17% 23% 15% 16% * * * 17%
Somewhat worried 43% 46% 47% 40% 34% 42% 44% * * * 44%
Not very worried 29% 30% 30% 27% 27% 28% 30% * * * 26%
Not worried at all 12% 8% 13% 16% 16% 15% 10% * * * 14%
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You

continued from previous page

Governor Party Quarantine Status

Urban
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% * * * 101%
Unweighted N (224) (66) (69) (44) (45) (114) (110) (16) (10) (9) (189)
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23. Paid Sick Leave
[Does/Did] your job have paid sick leave?

Asked of those in the labor force
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 45% 40% 31% 39% 54% 46% 45% 46% 34% 48%
No 46% 42% 49% 52% 46% 41% 47% 45% 42% 49% 48%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 17% 14% 5% 8% 11% 12% 17% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (841) (367) (474) (145) (254) (389) (53) (532) (113) (131) (65)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 43% 47% 39% 45% 50% 55% 53% 43% 61% 44% 41% 41%
No 46% 42% 50% 42% 42% 38% 38% 45% 39% 47% 45% 47%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 13% 8% 6% 8% 13% 1% 9% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (841) (293) (368) (180) (602) (243) (189) (276) (40) (183) (177) (165)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 43% 47% 48% 38% 31% 46% 39% 37% * * 43%
No 46% 44% 37% 57% 56% 44% 48% 55% * * 46%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 6% 13% 10% 13% 8% * * 11%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% * * 100%
Unweighted N (841) (269) (307) (117) (144) (455) (386) (43) (25) (27) (746)
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24. Health Insurance
Do you have health insurance?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 81% 79% 83% 65% 71% 90% 95% 84% 82% 70% 78%
No 16% 17% 15% 26% 26% 9% 4% 15% 12% 23% 14%
Not sure 3% 4% 2% 10% 4% 1% 0% 1% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (655) (911) (258) (336) (652) (320) (1,021) (220) (213) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 81% 85% 74% 87% 88% 91% 91% 84% 80% 84% 76% 7%
No 16% 12% 21% 11% 11% 9% 9% 11% 18% 14% 22% 19%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (545) (673) (348) (1,146) (482) (378) (537) (75) (333) (305) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 81% 75% 87% 84% 78% 83% 78% 80% 76% 93% 81%
No 16% 18% 12% 15% 19% 12% 20% 18% 23% % 16%
Not sure 3% % 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,566)  (449) (556) (231)  (321)  (865) (701) (84) (48) (57) (1,377)
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25. Living With Young Children
Do you have any young children living with you?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 28% 28% 40% 50% 18% 5% 26% 22% 46% 21%
No 72% 72% 72% 60% 50% 82% 95% 74% 78% 54% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (655) (911) (258) (336) (652) (320) (1,021) (220) (213) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 28% 27% 27% 31% 25% 20% 23% 26% 31% 26% 35% 26%
No 72% 73% 73% 69% 75% 80% 7% 74% 69% 74% 65% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (545) (673) (348) (1,146) (482) (378) (537) (75) (333) (305) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 28% 35% 28% 21% 22% 27% 29% 24% 23% 27% 29%
No 72% 65% 72% 79% 78% 73% 71% 76% 7% 73% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566)  (449) (556) (231)  (321)  (865) (701) (84) (48) (57) (1,377)
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26. Own Home/Rent
Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Owned by you or your
family 62% 63% 61% 52% 47% 67% 80% 71% 39% 41% 69%
Rented from someone
else 36% 34% 38% 45% 48% 32% 19% 28% 59% 53% 27%
Other 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (655) (911) (258) (336) (652) (320) (1,021) (220) (213) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Owned by you or your
family 62% 55% 57% 78% 70% 68% 87% 54% 75% 64% 63% 68%
Rented from someone
else 36% 43% 41% 18% 28% 31% 12% 43% 20% 33% 36% 30%
Other 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (545) (673) (348) (1,146) (482) (378) (537) (75) (333) (305) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Owned by you or your
family 62% 47% 65% 65% 75% 60% 64% 1% 7% 58% 61%
Rented from someone
else 36% 50% 31% 34% 24% 38% 34% 28% 21% 40% 37%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Other 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,566)  (449) (556) (231)  (321)  (865) (701) (84) (48) (57) (1,377)

43



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020
April 6 - 7, 2020 - 1,566 U.S. Adults You

27. Next Month’s Rent
Will you be able to pay your [mortgage payment/rent] next month?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 72% 71% 73% 59% 65% 7% 86% 7% 72% 56% 68%
No 13% 13% 13% 19% 19% 11% 3% 10% 14% 27% 11%
Prefer not to say 15% 16% 14% 22% 16% 12% 11% 14% 15% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (652) (904) (256) (334) (649) (317) (1,016) (220) (213) (107)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 72% 81% 63% 75% 79% 84% 80% 69% 75% 76% 71% 74%
No 13% 10% 18% 10% 8% 7% 7% 14% 9% 12% 18% 9%
Prefer not to say 15% 9% 19% 16% 12% 9% 13% 18% 16% 12% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (539) (670) (347) (1,140) (478) (378) (534) (75) (330) (301) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 72% 65% 80% 2% 70% 1% 73% 80% 66% 95% 71%
No 13% 17% 10% 13% 11% 13% 13% 2% 3% 3% 14%
Prefer not to say 15% 18% 10% 15% 19% 16% 14% 18% 30% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556)  (442) (554) (231) (320) (859) (697) (84) (48) (56) (1,368)
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28. Using Savings For Living Expenses
Are you currently using your savings to pay for your living expenses?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 33% 35% 39% 44% 32% 17% 29% 32% 51% 37%
No 66% 67% 65% 61% 56% 68% 83% 71% 68% 49% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (655) (911) (258) (336) (652) (320) (1,021) (220) (213) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 34% 33% 37% 28% 31% 29% 28% 36% 25% 33% 37% 28%
No 66% 67% 63% 72% 69% 71% 72% 64% 75% 67% 63% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566) (545) (673) (348) (1,146) (482) (378) (537) (75) (333) (305) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 34% 40% 30% 31% 33% 34% 34% 21% 20% 21% 35%
No 66% 60% 70% 69% 67% 66% 66% 79% 80% 79% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,566)  (449) (556) (231)  (321)  (865) (701) (84) (48) (57) (1,377)
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29. Duration Of Savings
[How long can can/If you lost your job, how long could] you go before your savings [will/would] run out?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
1 month or less 29% 25% 33% 27% 41% 29% 15% 24% 43% 39% 27%
2 months 20% 19% 20% 27% 22% 19% 8% 18% 19% 27% 16%
3-6 months 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 14% 21% 15% 17% 14%
6-12 months 10% 10% 10% 11% 7% 10% 13% 11% 8% 9% 9%
More than a year 23% 28% 18% 15% 12% 21% 51% 27% 15% 9% 34%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,521) (635) (886) (252) (332) (641) (296) (990) (214) (208) (109)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
1 month or less 29% 29% 35% 19% 22% 22% 14% 27% 19% 29% 29% 35%
2 months 20% 22% 20% 15% 19% 20% 13% 19% 23% 19% 19% 21%
3-6 months 19% 19% 17% 22% 21% 22% 25% 18% 21% 19% 20% 19%
6-12 months 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 16% 9% 11% 7%
More than a year 23% 21% 19% 33% 28% 25% 38% 26% 21% 25% 21% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,521) (531) (652) (338) (1,116) (465) (369) (524) (71) (323) (296) (307)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
1 month or less 29% 27% 23% 35% 35% 29% 28% 30% 32% 18% 29%
2 months 20% 21% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 17% 15% 30% 19%
3-6 months 19% 21% 17% 21% 19% 18% 20% 14% 37% 26% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
6-12 months 10% 14% 10% 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 0% 2% 10%
More than a year 23% 17% 31% 18% 22% 23% 23% 30% 16% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,521)  (437) (544) (227)  (305)  (836) (685) (81) (45) (55) (1,340)
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30. Heard About Hydroxychloroquine
Have you read or heard anything about a drug called "hydroxychloroquine"?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 66% 68% 65% 46% 57% 7% 81% 2% 52% 59% 60%
No 27% 26% 28% 47% 34% 19% 14% 23% 40% 31% 35%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% % 9% 4% 5% 5% 8% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (654) (910) (257) (336) (651) (320) (1,020) (220) (212) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 66% 68% 61% 73% 77% 80% 82% 70% 66% 69% 61% 62%
No 27% 28% 31% 21% 20% 17% 15% 23% 34% 25% 33% 29%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 0% 5% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,564) (545) (672) (347) (1,145) (482) (377) (536) (75) (333) (304) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 66% 61% 70% 2% 64% 68% 64% 63% % 82% 66%
No 27% 31% 25% 24% 29% 26% 29% 27% 16% 16% 28%
Not sure 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 10% 8% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564)  (448) (556) (231)  (321)  (864) (700) (84) (48) (57) (1,375)
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31. Encourage Use Of Hyrdoxychloroquine
Hydroxychloroquine is an anti-malarial drug that also could be used against COVID-19, but it has not been tested yet to show that it is effective or safe.
Should government officials encourage the use of hydroxychloroquine for use by COVID-19 patients before it is tested in clinical trials?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 35% 30% 20% 36% 36% 34% 34% 15% 40% 29%
No 45% 45% 44% 54% 38% 42% 49% 46% 51% 37% 38%
Not sure 23% 20% 26% 27% 26% 22% 17% 20% 34% 23% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (654) (911) (258) (335) (652) (320) (1,020) (220) (213) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 32% 17% 32% 55% 35% 9% 67% 32% 37% 33% 30% 33%
No 45% 62% 42% 27% 46% 71% 16% 47% 33% 46% 47% 40%
Not sure 23% 22% 27% 18% 19% 20% 17% 20% 30% 22% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (545) (672) (348) (1,146) (482) (378) (536) (75) (333) (305) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 32% 33% 32% 31% 32% 34% 30% 26% 41% 12% 33%
No 45% 42% 48% 47% 43% 42% 48% 38% 35% 67% 45%
Not sure 23% 25% 20% 22% 25% 23% 22% 36% 24% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565)  (449) (556) (231) (320) (864) (701) (84) (48) (57) (1,376)
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32. Effectiveness As Treatment For Covid-19
How likely do you think it is that hydroxychloroquine will be effective in treating COVID-19 patients?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 15% 14% 15% 12% 13% 15% 19% 18% 6% 10% 13%
Somewhat likely 57% 54% 59% 59% 66% 53% 48% 54% 55% 65% 61%
Unlikely 29% 31% 26% 29% 21% 32% 33% 28% 40% 25% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (645) (902) (254) (335) (643) (315) (1,012) (212) (212) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Very likely 15% 4% 15% 27% 17% 2% 35% 13% 20% 11% 15% 19%
Somewhat likely 57% 52% 59% 59% 52% 43% 56% 53% 62% 61% 61% 54%
Unlikely 29% 44% 25% 13% 31% 55% 9% 34% 18% 28% 24% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (537) (664) (346) (1,137) (477) (376) (530) (73) (330) (302) (312)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Very likely 15% 14% 13% 12% 21% 14% 16% 13% 36% 12% 14%
Somewhat likely 57% 57% 56% 58% 56% 56% 57% 50% 55% 41% 58%
Unlikely 29% 29% 31% 30% 23% 30% 27% 37% 9% 47% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547)  (443) (550) (230)  (315)  (855) (692) (83) (47) (57) (1,360)
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33. Heard About Capt Crozier
Have you read or heard anything about Captain Brett Crozier, the commander of the aircraft carrier Theodore Roosevelt?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 58% 62% 54% 36% 41% 69% 82% 63% 45% 44% 66%
No 33% 31% 36% 51% 47% 24% 15% 30% 46% 44% 23%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 13% 12% 7% 3% 7% 10% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (652) (907) (257) (333) (650) (319) (1,016) (220) (211) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 58% 62% 51% 63% 67% 78% 70% 59% 59% 57% 58% 56%
No 33% 30% 38% 31% 26% 17% 24% 33% 30% 33% 33% 36%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 6% 6% 5% 5% % 11% 11% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (543) (670) (346) (1,141) (482) (376) (532) (75) (333) (305) (314)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 58% 54% 63% 61% 53% 56% 60% 65% 70% 68% 57%
No 33% 36% 27% 31% 40% 35% 31% 27% 24% 21% 35%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 5% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,559)  (446) (554) (231)  (319) (858) (701) (84) (48) (57) (1,370)
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34. Fired Or Not

You

Captain Crozier wrote a letter to his superiors demanding more help as the coronavirus spread through his ship. The letter was leaked to the press and he
was fired by the Secretary of the Navy. Do you think Captain Crozier should have been fired?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should have been fired 13% 17% 10% 8% 11% 17% 12% 14% 8% 15% 13%
Should not have been
fired 69% 66% 71% 67% 69% 67% 73% 69% 69% 66% 68%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 25% 20% 16% 14% 17% 23% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (654) (910) (257) (336) (652) (319) (1,019) (220) (213) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Should have been fired 13% 5% 13% 24% 15% 2% 31% 14% 11% 11% 13% 13%
Should not have been
fired 69% 83% 64% 57% 70% 92% 50% 68% 74% 69% 68% 68%
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 19% 15% 6% 20% 17% 15% 20% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564) (544) (673) (347) (1,145) (481) (378) (536) (75) (333) (305) (315)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Should have been fired 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 18% 4% 13%
Should not have been
fired 69% 68% 69% 71% 67% 68% 69% 68% 55% 85% 68%
Not sure 18% 19% 18% 16% 20% 18% 18% 16% 27% 10% 19%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,564)  (448) (556) (230)  (321)  (864) (700) (84) (48) (57) (1,375)

53



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020
April 6 - 7, 2020 - 1,566 U.S. Adults You

35. Trump Administration Prepared
Do you think the Trump administration was adequately prepared to deal with coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 25% 18% 16% 19% 25% 25% 26% 8% 19% 13%
No 63% 59% 67% 66% 63% 63% 62% 61% 73% 63% 2%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 18% 18% 12% 13% 13% 20% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,562) (652) (910) (257) (335) (651) (319) (1,020) (218) (213) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 22% 6% 17% 50% 25% 2% 56% 19% 23% 25% 18% 25%
No 63% 87% 64% 29% 63% 97% 24% 66% 65% 62% 66% 57%
Not sure 15% 6% 19% 21% 11% 1% 20% 15% 12% 13% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,562) (544) (672) (346) (1,144) (482) (376) (537) (75) (333) (303) (314)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 22% 23% 19% 25% 22% 23% 20% 24% 24% 7% 22%
No 63% 61% 67% 62% 62% 61% 67% 65% 54% 86% 63%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 13% 16% 16% 14% 11% 23% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,562)  (447) (555) (231)  (320)  (864) (698) (83) (48) (57) (1,374)
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36. Damage If Different Action
How much could President Trump have reduced the damage done by coronavirus if he had acted sooner?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Reduced the damage a
lot 40% 35% 44% 38% 35% 43% 41% 38% 55% 36% 39%
Reduced the damage
somewhat 25% 27% 23% 31% 31% 18% 24% 23% 19% 38% 24%
Reduced the damage
slightly 14% 14% 13% 11% 17% 13% 13% 15% 7% 13% 15%
No effect 22% 24% 20% 20% 18% 26% 23% 25% 19% 13% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (651) (904) (254) (335) (650) (316) (1,016) (216) (211) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Reduced the damage a
lot 40% 63% 34% 17% 44% 75% 13% 46% 35% 35% 40% 33%
Reduced the damage
somewhat 25% 26% 26% 22% 21% 20% 15% 25% 21% 28% 25% 23%
Reduced the damage
slightly 14% 4% 15% 24% 14% 2% 27% 10% 26% 17% 11% 16%
No effect 22% 7% 25% 37% 22% 3% 44% 19% 18% 20% 24% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (543) (665) (347) (1,143) (481) (377) (533) (74) (330) (305) (313)
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Reduced the damage a

lot 40% 41% 41% 41% 33% 39% 40% 37% 23% 62% 39%
Reduced the damage

somewhat 25% 28% 23% 17% 30% 27% 23% 25% 26% 17% 25%
Reduced the damage

slightly 14% 14% 16% 9% 13% 13% 14% 11% 22% 11% 14%
No effect 22% 17% 20% 32% 25% 21% 23% 27% 29% 9% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,555)  (445)  (553)  (231) (317) (858)  (697) (84) (46) (57) (1,368)
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37. National Shelter-In-Place Order
Should President Trump issue a national "shelter-in-place" order that would require people in all states to stay at home, cancel school and public gatherings,

and close all non-essential businesses?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor national
shelter-in-place order 68% 60% 76% 69% 74% 65% 66% 67% 76% 67% 74%
Oppose national
shelter-in-place order 32% 40% 24% 31% 26% 35% 34% 33% 24% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (648) (902) (254) (331) (649) (316) (1,018) (214) (207) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Favor national
shelter-in-place order 68% 83% 65% 53% 68% 89% 41% 69% 51% 73% 71% 63%
Oppose national
shelter-in-place order 32% 17% 35% 47% 32% 11% 59% 31% 49% 27% 29% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (542) (660) (348) (1,144) (481) (378) (532) (74) (329) (302) (313)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Favor national
shelter-in-place order 68% 69% 69% 68% 66% 67% 70% 61% 51% 86% 68%
Oppose national
shelter-in-place order 32% 31% 31% 32% 34% 33% 30% 39% 49% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,550) (442)  (552)  (230) (317) (856)  (694) (83) (47) (56) (1,364)
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38. Satisfied With Trump Administration
Are you satisfied the administration is doing everything it can to stop the virus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 40% 36% 26% 45% 38% 39% 42% 27% 36% 25%
No 47% 47% 46% 52% 42% 47% 47% 46% 48% 47% 50%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 22% 13% 15% 14% 12% 25% 17% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,561) (653) (908) (256) (335) (651) (319) (1,019) (219) (212) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 38% 13% 37% 73% 40% 5% 81% 32% 45% 39% 42% 40%
No 47% 75% 45% 11% 49% 88% 8% 54% 39% 47% 43% 39%
Not sure 16% 12% 18% 16% 11% 7% 11% 14% 16% 14% 15% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,561) (544) (670) (347) (1,145) (481) (378) (534) (75) (333) (305) (314)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 38% 35% 35% 40% 44% 37% 38% 34% 43% 20% 38%
No 47% 44% 53% 48% 40% 48% 45% 49% 33% 69% 46%
Not sure 16% 20% 12% 12% 16% 15% 17% 17% 24% 11% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,561)  (448) (553) (230) (321) (862) (699) (84) (48) (57) (1,372)
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39. Trump Job Approval On Coronavirus
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump has handled coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 23% 22% 12% 16% 29% 30% 28% 5% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 18% 16% 32% 15% 14% 19% 23% 20% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 25% 19% 8% 9% 13% 13% 21% 21%
Strongly disapprove 36% 33% 38% 34% 23% 43% 41% 35% 47% 30% 33%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 12% 10% 5% 6% 5% 11% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,559) (653) (906) (254) (336) (650) (319) (1,019) (217) (212) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Strongly approve 22% 2% 20% 54% 27% 1% 65% 19% 28% 27% 20% 25%
Somewhat approve 19% 9% 23% 29% 16% 2% 24% 16% 12% 15% 26% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 20% 15% 7% 12% 11% 4% 17% 16% 15% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 36% 63% 30% 7% 42% 83% 5% 41% 28% 35% 33% 31%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 3% 3% 2% 2% % 17% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,559) (544) (668) (347) (1,144) (481) (378) (536) (75) (332) (304) (312)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Strongly approve 22% 20% 19% 26% 28% 23% 21% 20% 30% 10% 23%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 22% 14% 23% 16% 24% 19% 23% 9% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 16% 11% 13% 16% 13% 12% 11% 11% 15%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 37% 37% 30% 36% 36% 39% 23% 61% 35%
Not sure 8% 11% 5% 11% 6% 10% 6% 9% 14% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,559)  (447) (553) (230)  (320)  (863) (696) (83) (47) (57) (1,372)
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40. Trust Trump To Honest About Threat
Do you trust President Trump personally to be honest about the threat of coronavirus?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 35% 30% 27% 31% 35% 38% 38% 17% 30% 18%
No 53% 51% 56% 55% 52% 54% 51% 51% 66% 51% 59%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 18% 17% 11% 12% 11% 17% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (653) (910) (257) (335) (651) (320) (1,020) (219) (213) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Yes 33% 10% 29% 72% 37% 4% 7% 27% 38% 39% 34% 35%
No 53% 84% 52% 12% 54% 95% % 60% 44% 53% 52% 46%
Not sure 14% 6% 19% 16% 9% 1% 16% 14% 18% 8% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (545) (670) (348) (1,146) (482) (378) (536) (75) (332) (305) (315)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Yes 33% 30% 32% 33% 38% 32% 33% 33% 38% 11% 34%
No 53% 54% 55% 52% 50% 54% 52% 53% 34% 78% 53%
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 15% 11% 14% 14% 14% 28% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,563)  (448) (555) (231)  (320)  (863) (700) (84) (48) (57) (1,374)
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41A. Rate Trump Actions — Unifying the country
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 16% 18% 14% 10% 12% 20% 21% 20% 6% 10% 10%
Good 18% 19% 16% 14% 23% 16% 16% 18% 10% 21% 18%
Fair 16% 16% 16% 23% 21% 12% 10% 15% 20% 20% 12%
Poor 43% 41% 44% 39% 34% 48% 48% 42% 50% 41% 40%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 13% 10% 5% 4% 5% 13% 9% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,554) (649) (905) (253) (333) (649) (319) (1,016) (218) (210) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 16% 5% 14% 35% 20% 1% 45% 13% 25% 18% 13% 20%
Good 18% 6% 15% 38% 18% 2% 35% 16% 25% 15% 22% 17%
Fair 16% 13% 20% 14% 13% 8% 10% 15% 14% 12% 21% 17%
Poor 43% 70% 39% 10% 47% 85% 8% 49% 28% 44% 38% 38%
Don’t know 8% 5% 12% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 8% 11% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (543) (665) (346) (1,143) (482) (376) (534) (75) (329) (302) (314)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 16% 15% 15% 15% 20% 17% 15% 15% 28% 6% 16%
Good 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 17% 19% 11% 17% 8% 18%
Fair 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 15% 17% 25% 9% 7% 16%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 43% 42% 44% 43% 41% 43% 43% 39% 37% 73% 42%
Don’t know 8% 9% % 6% % 8% % 10% 9% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,554)  (443) (550) (231)  (321)  (859) (695) (84) (48) (56) (1,366)
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41B. Rate Trump Actions — Organizing the government’s response
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 20% 22% 17% 11% 14% 25% 27% 25% 7% 11% 15%
Good 17% 17% 17% 16% 24% 14% 15% 19% 10% 16% 12%
Fair 17% 17% 17% 21% 23% 15% 9% 13% 22% 29% 18%
Poor 39% 37% 40% 37% 29% 44% 45% 39% 46% 31% 44%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 15% 10% 3% 4% 4% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (648) (905) (252) (332) (650) (319) (1,017) (216) (210) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 20% 3% 16% 48% 24% 1% 59% 14% 29% 21% 18% 27%
Good 17% 6% 18% 30% 16% 2% 27% 17% 14% 16% 24% 12%
Fair 17% 17% 20% 12% 13% 11% 8% 20% 19% 11% 16% 20%
Poor 39% 68% 33% 7% 44% 84% 5% 43% 30% 41% 37% 33%
Don’t know 7% 5% 12% 2% 3% 3% 0% 7% 8% 10% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,553) (543) (664) (346) (1,144) (482) (377) (533) (75) (329) (303) (313)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 20% 16% 19% 22% 24% 20% 19% 21% 31% 8% 20%
Good 17% 19% 18% 14% 15% 15% 19% 6% 12% 6% 18%
Fair 17% 19% 13% 19% 20% 17% 17% 32% 15% 17% 16%

continued on the next page ...

65



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020
April 6 - 7, 2020 - 1,566 U.S. Adults You

continued from previous page

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 39% 38% 43% 39% 33% 39% 38% 31% 33% 66% 38%
Don’t know 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,553)  (443) (550) (230)  (321)  (857) (696) (84) (48) (57) (1,364)
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41C. Rate Trump Actions — Communicating with the public
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 21% 23% 19% 11% 15% 27% 30% 27% 8% 12% 15%
Good 19% 20% 18% 18% 31% 14% 13% 18% 14% 26% 16%
Fair 19% 18% 19% 25% 20% 16% 15% 16% 29% 22% 15%
Poor 36% 35% 38% 36% 28% 42% 37% 36% 39% 34% 44%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 10% 6% 2% 4% 3% 10% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,555) (650) (905) (253) (332) (650) (320) (1,016) (218) (211) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 21% 3% 20% 49% 26% 1% 60% 17% 31% 23% 20% 26%
Good 19% 12% 18% 30% 17% 5% 27% 19% 13% 15% 25% 17%
Fair 19% 18% 22% 14% 15% 14% 10% 19% 24% 16% 16% 22%
Poor 36% 63% 33% 7% 40% 78% 3% 42% 25% 39% 35% 28%
Don’t know 5% 4% 8% 1% 2% 2% 0% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,555) (542) (667) (346) (1,144) (482) (377) (534) (75) (329) (303) (314)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 21% 16% 21% 24% 27% 21% 21% 22% 37% 8% 21%
Good 19% 21% 18% 18% 17% 19% 19% 7% 12% 8% 20%
Fair 19% 20% 17% 18% 19% 18% 20% 34% 12% 25% 18%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 36% 38% 39% 35% 31% 37% 36% 30% 21% 58% 36%
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 17% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,555)  (443) (551) (231)  (321)  (859) (696) (84) (48) (57) (1,366)
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41D. Rate Trump Actions — Listening to scientists
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 16% 16% 16% 10% 11% 19% 23% 20% 5% 10% 14%
Good 18% 21% 16% 17% 24% 17% 14% 19% 10% 24% 10%
Fair 16% 16% 15% 14% 22% 14% 12% 15% 18% 20% 11%
Poor 41% 39% 43% 43% 32% 43% 44% 40% 52% 33% 48%
Don’t know 9% 8% 10% 16% 10% 6% 6% 6% 15% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (651) (905) (253) (333) (650) (320) (1,017) (218) (211) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 16% 3% 13% 40% 21% 1% 51% 14% 24% 18% 14% 19%
Good 18% 8% 18% 33% 17% 2% 29% 17% 16% 17% 22% 20%
Fair 16% 13% 19% 12% 12% 12% 11% 18% 13% 10% 16% 17%
Poor 41% 70% 37% 6% 46% 83% 5% 45% 30% 45% 36% 35%
Don’t know 9% 6% 12% 8% 4% 2% 4% 6% 17% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (543) (667) (346) (1,144) (481) (377) (534) (75) (329) (304) (314)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 16% 15% 16% 18% 18% 17% 15% 16% 26% 5% 16%
Good 18% 16% 21% 19% 17% 17% 20% 12% 14% 11% 19%
Fair 16% 19% 13% 14% 15% 15% 17% 28% 16% 9% 15%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 41% 40% 44% 42% 36% 42% 39% 35% 30% 73% 40%
Don’t know 9% 9% 6% % 15% 10% 8% 9% 15% 2% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,556)  (444) (552) (231)  (320)  (860) (696) (84) (48) (57) (1,367)
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41E. Rate Trump Actions — Relating to problems faced by average Americans
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 17% 18% 17% 9% 12% 23% 22% 22% 4% 11% 9%
Good 18% 20% 16% 18% 23% 16% 13% 18% 11% 20% 15%
Fair 18% 19% 18% 25% 24% 12% 15% 16% 26% 23% 17%
Poor 40% 37% 42% 34% 31% 47% 45% 40% 48% 32% 46%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 14% 10% 2% 4% 4% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,555) (649) (906) (253) (333) (649) (320) (1,016) (218) (211) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 17% 2% 13% 45% 21% 0% 52% 14% 28% 19% 16% 19%
Good 18% 9% 18% 29% 16% 3% 30% 17% 14% 16% 21% 18%
Fair 18% 14% 23% 18% 14% 8% 13% 16% 21% 17% 22% 20%
Poor 40% 70% 35% 6% 46% 86% 5% 46% 30% 42% 34% 36%
Don’t know 7% 6% 11% 2% 2% 3% 0% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (543) (666) (346) (1,143) (482) (377) (535) (75) (329) (303) (313)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 17% 13% 18% 18% 21% 18% 16% 20% 22% 4% 17%
Good 18% 18% 15% 19% 20% 17% 19% 6% 15% 10% 19%
Fair 18% 20% 18% 17% 18% 18% 19% 22% 17% 9% 18%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 40% 38% 43% 42% 35% 40% 40% 43% 24% 74% 39%
Don’t know % 11% 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 9% 22% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,555)  (444)  (550)  (231) (321) (860)  (695) (83) (48) (57) (1,367)
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41F. Rate Trump Actions — Taking bold actions
How well do you think President Trump has done the following things during the coronavirus crisis?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 21% 24% 18% 11% 17% 26% 26% 26% 6% 13% 16%
Good 18% 19% 16% 26% 22% 13% 12% 18% 10% 23% 16%
Fair 18% 19% 18% 22% 22% 14% 16% 14% 26% 27% 18%
Poor 35% 33% 38% 29% 28% 42% 40% 36% 42% 27% 36%
Don't know 8% 6% 9% 12% 11% 4% 6% 5% 15% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (647) (903) (254) (333) (646) (317) (1,011) (218) (210) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 21% 4% 18% 50% 26% 1% 62% 17% 31% 22% 22% 23%
Good 18% 9% 18% 29% 16% 2% 25% 20% 18% 15% 17% 17%
Fair 18% 17% 23% 11% 14% 12% 8% 18% 22% 15% 20% 19%
Poor 35% 64% 28% 7% 41% 79% 4% 38% 17% 39% 34% 33%
Don’t know 8% 6% 13% 2% 4% 5% 0% 7% 11% 10% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (542) (664) (344) (1,137) (481) (372) (532) (75) (329) (302) (312)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 21% 16% 22% 24% 24% 21% 21% 19% 36% 8% 21%
Good 18% 20% 17% 16% 17% 19% 16% 12% 10% 6% 19%
Fair 18% 20% 17% 20% 18% 16% 21% 23% 16% 34% 17%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Poor 35% 36% 37% 35% 31% 35% 36% 38% 21% 45% 35%
Don’t know 8% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 6% 8% 17% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,550)  (441) (551) (229)  (320)  (857) (693) (83) (48) (57) (1,362)
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42A. Heard In The Last Week — Donald Trump
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 60% 60% 59% 39% 50% 69% 78% 65% 52% 47% 56%
Some 21% 21% 21% 27% 24% 19% 15% 20% 23% 25% 15%
A little 12% 13% 11% 21% 16% % 5% 10% 10% 19% 19%
None 7% 6% 9% 13% 11% 5% 2% 5% 15% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,545) (646) (899) (253) (332) (644) (316) (1,012) (215) (208) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 60% 58% 55% 70% 69% 71% 78% 60% 62% 65% 55% 57%
Some 21% 25% 19% 19% 19% 19% 15% 23% 19% 14% 25% 22%
A little 12% 11% 14% 9% 8% 7% 4% 14% 8% 11% 11% 11%
None 7% 6% 11% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 11% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,545) (541) (660) (344) (1,137) (480) (374) (531) (74) (328) (301) (311)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
A lot 60% 57% 64% 60% 56% 59% 61% 54% 63% 73% 59%
Some 21% 22% 19% 21% 22% 21% 21% 27% 19% 17% 21%
A little 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 12% 11% 11% 10% 4% 12%
None % 9% 5% 9% % 7% % 8% 9% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
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Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,545)  (441) (549) (228)  (318)  (855) (690) (84) (48) (57) (1,356)
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42B. Heard In The Last Week — Mike Pence
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 25% 26% 24% 13% 17% 29% 41% 28% 20% 22% 18%
Some 31% 34% 28% 22% 26% 38% 33% 33% 21% 31% 31%
A little 21% 21% 22% 30% 24% 17% 15% 21% 23% 19% 30%
None 23% 19% 27% 35% 32% 15% 12% 19% 37% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,541) (646) (895) (251) (330) (643) (317) (1,010) (215) (205) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 25% 19% 23% 38% 31% 23% 50% 26% 28% 27% 22% 25%
Some 31% 34% 27% 33% 35% 40% 28% 35% 18% 33% 30% 25%
A little 21% 25% 22% 16% 20% 22% 16% 19% 18% 22% 23% 23%
None 23% 22% 29% 14% 14% 15% 7% 20% 35% 18% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,541) (538) (659) (344) (1,136) (479) (375) (527) (74) (326) (303) (311)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Alot 25% 23% 27% 26% 24% 26% 24% 28% 28% 23% 25%
Some 31% 36% 32% 27% 26% 31% 31% 24% 26% 38% 31%
A little 21% 15% 23% 25% 24% 20% 23% 22% 11% 26% 21%
None 23% 26% 18% 22% 26% 24% 22% 26% 35% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,541)  (436)  (549)  (229) (318) (850)  (691) (84) (48) (57) (1,352)
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42C. Heard In The Last Week — Anthony Fauci
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 42% 45% 39% 19% 27% 55% 60% 48% 29% 30% 37%
Some 20% 23% 18% 22% 24% 18% 17% 21% 18% 21% 16%
A little 11% 12% 11% 20% 12% 8% 6% 10% 10% 13% 16%
None 27% 21% 33% 40% 36% 19% 17% 21% 44% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,546) (647) (899) (251) (330) (646) (319) (1,013) (216) (208) (109)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 42% 49% 35% 43% 52% 63% 54% 43% 31% 50% 36% 38%
Some 20% 23% 17% 22% 21% 21% 22% 24% 23% 12% 22% 18%
A little 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 8% 10% 11% 14% 14% 9% 10%
None 27% 21% 34% 24% 17% 9% 15% 21% 32% 24% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,546) (539) (663) (344) (1,140) (479) (377) (532) (75) (326) (301) (312)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Alot 42% 40% 45% 44% 38% 43% 40% 39% 38% 61% 41%
Some 20% 23% 21% 19% 16% 21% 19% 14% 16% 29% 20%
A little 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10% 11% 13% 2% 11%
None 27% 27% 24% 26% 34% 24% 30% 36% 33% 9% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,546)  (441) (549) (230)  (317)  (857) (689) (84) (47) (57) (1,358)
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42D. Heard In The Last Week — Jared Kushner
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 11% 11% 10% 6% 7% 14% 15% 12% 6% 9% 9%
Some 25% 25% 26% 19% 21% 27% 36% 27% 24% 19% 25%
A little 25% 29% 20% 26% 24% 26% 23% 23% 22% 29% 37%
None 39% 35% 44% 49% 49% 34% 26% 38% 49% 43% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,542) (645) (897) (250) (332) (644) (316) (1,012) (214) (206) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 11% 13% 9% 10% 14% 21% 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 8%
Some 25% 30% 22% 24% 29% 37% 24% 31% 19% 21% 24% 23%
A little 25% 25% 24% 25% 26% 23% 28% 22% 31% 31% 26% 18%
None 39% 31% 45% 41% 31% 18% 37% 34% 39% 36% 41% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,542) (536) (660) (346) (1,136) (478) (377) (530) (74) (325) (303) (310)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
A lot 11% 13% 11% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 12% 11% 11%
Some 25% 26% 27% 26% 21% 25% 26% 18% 18% 37% 25%
A little 25% 25% 24% 27% 23% 25% 24% 24% 14% 17% 25%
None 39% 36% 38% 39% 47% 38% 41% 50% 56% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,542)  (435)  (549)  (230) (319) (851)  (691) (83) (48) (57) (1,354)
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42E. Heard In The Last Week — Peter Navarro
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot % 9% 6% 5% 4% 9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 5%
Some 20% 22% 18% 14% 15% 23% 26% 21% 15% 22% 15%
A little 22% 24% 20% 14% 27% 20% 28% 23% 16% 20% 32%
None 50% 45% 56% 66% 54% 47% 37% 48% 64% 49% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (646) (887) (247) (329) (640) (317) (1,006) (214) (204) (109)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 9% 9% 6% 5%
Some 20% 23% 17% 19% 23% 29% 18% 25% 9% 18% 18% 18%
A little 22% 21% 22% 25% 24% 25% 26% 18% 21% 30% 25% 19%
None 50% 49% 54% 46% 43% 36% 44% 49% 61% 43% 50% 59%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,533) (532) (657) (344) (1,133) (476) (374) (526) (73) (321) (300) (313)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
A lot 7% 9% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 7% 4% 2% 8%
Some 20% 20% 19% 22% 20% 19% 21% 11% 13% 33% 20%
A little 22% 21% 22% 22% 25% 21% 24% 26% 13% 16% 23%
None 50% 51% 51% 48% 50% 51% 50% 56% 70% 49% 50%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,533) (433)  (545)  (230) (317) (845)  (688) (84) (48) (57) (1,344)




Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020
April 6 - 7, 2020 - 1,566 U.S. Adults You
42F. Heard In The Last Week — Andrew Cuomo
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 40% 41% 39% 21% 28% 50% 58% 44% 34% 33% 34%
Some 22% 25% 20% 21% 21% 23% 23% 23% 19% 21% 18%
A little 15% 16% 14% 18% 18% 12% 14% 13% 15% 16% 31%
None 23% 18% 27% 41% 34% 15% 5% 20% 32% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,548) (649) (899) (251) (332) (645) (320) (1,013) (217) (208) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 40% 50% 33% 38% 48% 60% 46% 47% 33% 43% 32% 36%
Some 22% 21% 21% 25% 24% 24% 28% 24% 20% 23% 24% 17%
A little 15% 12% 15% 18% 14% 7% 19% 11% 21% 14% 21% 16%
None 23% 17% 30% 19% 14% 9% 7% 18% 27% 21% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,548) (539) (663) (346) (1,139) (479) (377) (531) (75) (326) (303) (313)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Alot 40% 40% 44% 37% 36% 42% 38% 43% 32% 54% 40%
Some 22% 21% 24% 28% 17% 23% 21% 12% 34% 25% 22%
A little 15% 17% 13% 8% 19% 14% 17% 16% 8% 11% 15%
None 23% 22% 18% 27% 28% 22% 24% 28% 26% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...

85



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020
April 6 - 7, 2020 - 1,566 U.S. Adults You

continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,548)  (440) (548) (230)  (321)  (856) (692) (84) (48) (57) (1,359)
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42G. Heard In The Last Week — Joe Biden
How much have you read, heard, or seen anything about the following people during the last week?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 13% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 19% 13% 17% 15% %
Some 30% 34% 27% 22% 30% 32% 35% 30% 26% 33% 31%
A little 33% 34% 32% 31% 28% 37% 32% 33% 32% 29% 43%
None 24% 20% 28% 35% 31% 18% 14% 24% 25% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,541) (649) (892) (249) (330) (643) (319) (1,013) (214) (206) (108)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
A lot 13% 18% 9% 14% 15% 17% 16% 14% 15% 15% 11% 12%
Some 30% 37% 25% 30% 34% 42% 26% 35% 25% 27% 33% 23%
A little 33% 28% 36% 33% 32% 30% 35% 34% 24% 33% 30% 35%
None 24% 17% 30% 23% 19% 11% 23% 17% 35% 25% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,541) (536) (660) (345) (1,137) (477) (377) (531) (75) (324) (300) (311)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Alot 13% 17% 13% 10% 10% 15% 11% 11% 12% 7% 14%
Some 30% 30% 34% 29% 27% 30% 31% 25% 24% 38% 30%
A little 33% 33% 30% 39% 33% 31% 35% 41% 35% 37% 32%
None 24% 21% 23% 22% 30% 24% 24% 23% 28% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,541)  (437) (549) (229)  (317)  (856) (685) (83) (48) (57) (1,353)




Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020
April 6 - 7, 2020 - 1,566 U.S. Adults You
43A. Rate Performance Of People Heard During Last Week — Donald Trump
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 24% 26% 23% 18% 16% 30% 31% 29% 12% 16% 24%
Good 19% 21% 17% 22% 30% 13% 14% 19% 15% 24% 16%
Fair 14% 14% 15% 19% 24% 9% 8% 11% 17% 22% 23%
Poor 42% 39% 45% 41% 31% 48% 47% 41% 55% 38% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,390) (594) (796) (190) (280) (611) (309) (956) (168) (171) (95)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 24% 5% 21% 56% 28% 1% 65% 20% 37% 28% 24% 26%
Good 19% 9% 22% 29% 15% 3% 25% 19% 15% 15% 20% 23%
Fair 14% 13% 19% 8% 10% 7% 6% 13% 20% 14% 17% 15%
Poor 42% 73% 37% 7% 47% 89% 4% 49% 28% 43% 39% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,390) (503) (554) (333) (1,085) (469) (365) (486) (62) (292) (269) (281)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 24% 24% 21% 30% 27% 24% 25% 23% 32% 9% 25%
Good 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 19% 22% 6% 20%
Fair 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 21% 15% 6% 14%
Poor 42% 43% 45% 39% 38% 43% 41% 37% 31% 79% 41%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,390)  (380) (514) (203)  (285)  (764) (626) (77) (43) (52) (1,218)
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43B. Rate Performance Of People Heard During Last Week — Mike Pence
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 25% 28% 22% 11% 20% 31% 32% 30% 7% 20% 21%
Good 22% 24% 20% 27% 30% 16% 19% 21% 24% 28% 16%
Fair 27% 24% 30% 35% 28% 24% 24% 24% 38% 25% 37%
Poor 26% 24% 28% 27% 22% 29% 25% 26% 31% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,191) (542) (649) (127) (219) (552) (293) (834) (125) (142) (90)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 25% % 22% 53% 28% 2% 61% 23% 43% 25% 25% 28%
Good 22% 11% 25% 32% 20% 6% 28% 20% 22% 21% 25% 23%
Fair 27% 36% 28% 12% 24% 35% 9% 26% 13% 29% 26% 28%
Poor 26% 46% 25% 3% 27% 56% 2% 31% 22% 25% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,191) (432) (449) (310) (987) (422) (352) (427) (50) (261) (224) (229)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 25% 23% 23% 32% 28% 26% 24% 19% 41% 8% 26%
Good 22% 21% 23% 17% 24% 20% 24% 24% 24% 11% 22%
Fair 27% 26% 26% 23% 31% 26% 27% 32% 19% 44% 26%
Poor 26% 30% 28% 28% 17% 27% 26% 25% 16% 37% 26%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,191)  (318) (445) (179)  (243)  (661) (530) (64) (34) (46) (1,047)
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43C. Rate Performance Of People Heard During Last Week — Anthony Fauci
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 47% 44% 49% 27% 31% 54% 63% 50% 41% 34% 41%
Good 33% 34% 33% 40% 48% 29% 23% 31% 33% 45% 32%
Fair 15% 14% 15% 24% 17% 11% 11% 14% 17% 16% 18%
Poor 5% 7% 4% 9% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,161) (538) (623) (110) (209) (553) (289) (834) (117) (130) (80)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 47% 53% 43% 42% 51% 63% 45% 49% 37% 49% 42% 46%
Good 33% 32% 32% 37% 31% 27% 32% 33% 35% 32% 40% 28%
Fair 15% 11% 19% 13% 13% 9% 16% 13% 17% 15% 13% 18%
Poor 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 1% 8% 5% 11% 4% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,161) (448) (433) (280) (986) (448) (336) (415) (54) (253) (222) (217)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 47% 41% 49% 49% 49% 48% 45% 47% 45% 58% 46%
Good 33% 37% 33% 30% 32% 32% 35% 25% 34% 24% 34%
Fair 15% 15% 14% 18% 13% 14% 16% 20% 20% 17% 14%
Poor 5% % 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 1% 0% 6%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,161)  (314) (441) (174)  (226)  (660) (501) (62) (31) (49) (1,019)
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43D. Rate Performance Of People Heard During Last Week — Jared Kushner
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?

Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% 4% 3%
Good 23% 26% 19% 21% 32% 20% 20% 22% 16% 28% 27%
Fair 22% 23% 21% 27% 25% 20% 20% 19% 23% 31% 27%
Poor 47% 43% 52% 39% 36% 52% 54% 48% 55% 37% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (462) (519) (97) (166) (464) (254) (702) (92) (114) (73)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 8% 2% 5% 23% 9% 1% 25% 8% 20% 8% % 9%
Good 23% 8% 25% 42% 20% 2% 42% 20% 20% 24% 25% 24%
Fair 22% 16% 28% 22% 18% 10% 24% 18% 22% 24% 28% 21%
Poor 47% 74% 42% 12% 52% 88% 9% 54% 37% 44% 41% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (392) (368) (221) (836) (413) (259) (359) (47) (211) (187) (177)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 8% 12% 4% 13% 6% 10% 6% 9% * 2% 9%
Good 23% 24% 20% 19% 29% 22% 23% 19% * 6% 23%
Fair 22% 18% 25% 28% 18% 18% 27% 20% * 11% 23%
Poor 47% 47% 50% 41% 47% 49% 44% 52% * 81% 46%
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (271) (367) (148) (190) (554) (427) (51) (25) (40) (865)

96



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020
April 6 - 7, 2020 - 1,566 U.S. Adults You
43E. Rate Performance Of People Heard During Last Week — Peter Navarro
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 11% 12% 11% 24% 8% 9% 11% 12% 8% 12% 3%
Good 29% 29% 30% 28% 41% 26% 24% 27% 34% 43% 16%
Fair 33% 33% 32% 37% 33% 32% 32% 33% 29% 25% 51%
Poor 27% 26% 27% 11% 17% 33% 34% 28% 29% 19% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (800) (373) (427) (68) (140) (371) (221) (569) (75) (101) (55)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 11% 4% 8% 25% 12% 3% 27% 12% 23% 13% 8% 10%
Good 29% 21% 34% 33% 26% 17% 36% 31% 30% 25% 32% 28%
Fair 33% 32% 31% 36% 32% 29% 29% 25% 35% 35% 42% 35%
Poor 27% 42% 26% 6% 30% 51% 8% 32% 11% 27% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (800) (306) (304) (190) (698) (340) (222) (284) (32) (179) (152) (153)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 11% 13% 9% 17% 8% 13% 9% 12% * 0% 12%
Good 29% 33% 26% 25% 33% 28% 31% 34% * 13% 29%
Fair 33% 27% 38% 27% 38% 29% 38% 37% * 22% 33%
Poor 27% 28% 27% 30% 22% 30% 23% 17% * 64% 26%
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You

continued from previous page

Governor Party Quarantine Status

Urban
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100%  101% 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 100% * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (800) (217) (297) (118) (164) (438) (362) (42) (23) (30) (705)
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43F. Rate Performance Of People Heard During Last Week — Andrew Cuomo
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 34% 27% 41% 22% 24% 39% 42% 35% 40% 29% 26%
Good 30% 34% 26% 44% 37% 25% 25% 27% 37% 40% 32%
Fair 24% 24% 24% 27% 30% 20% 22% 24% 19% 25% 24%
Poor 12% 15% 9% % 9% 17% 11% 14% 4% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,207) (558) (649) (115) (216) (572) (304) (844) (135) (138) (90)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 34% 53% 28% 16% 36% 62% 14% 41% 34% 35% 23% 29%
Good 30% 31% 30% 29% 28% 29% 23% 36% 28% 26% 32% 23%
Fair 24% 14% 26% 35% 23% 9% 35% 15% 19% 26% 34% 30%
Poor 12% 2% 16% 20% 13% 0% 28% 8% 19% 13% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,207) (465) (450) (292) (1,012) (452) (354) (435) (53) (262) (234) (223)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 34% 34% 34% 33% 33% 36% 31% 31% 12% 59% 33%
Good 30% 36% 28% 33% 25% 33% 27% 31% 13% 22% 31%
Fair 24% 22% 24% 20% 29% 18% 31% 13% 50% 17% 24%
Poor 12% 9% 13% 14% 14% 12% 11% 25% 25% 2% 11%
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continued from previous page

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,207)  (329) (456) (176)  (240)  (681) (526) (64) (33) (49) (1,061)
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43G. Rate Performance Of People Heard During Last Week — Joe Biden
Based on what you've heard, how would you rate the performance of the following people during the coronavirus crisis?
Asked about people who they had heard about during the past week
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 11% 10% 10% 17% 15% 6%
Good 28% 27% 30% 25% 32% 26% 31% 25% 38% 37% 27%
Fair 31% 29% 34% 31% 39% 28% 30% 31% 39% 28% 35%
Poor 29% 34% 24% 30% 17% 35% 30% 35% 6% 21% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,183) (531) (652) (135) (224) (541) (283) (801) (149) (145) (88)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Excellent 11% 22% 5% 6% 12% 18% 7% 14% 18% 11% 8% 9%
Good 28% 38% 27% 15% 27% 43% 7% 32% 13% 26% 28% 25%
Fair 31% 32% 37% 21% 30% 31% 20% 30% 30% 31% 38% 27%
Poor 29% 8% 31% 58% 32% 8% 66% 23% 39% 32% 25% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,183) (459) (445) (279) (956) (441) (306) (438) (54) (244) (224) (223)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Excellent 11% 16% 12% 6% 8% 14% 8% 4% 2% 10% 12%
Good 28% 34% 27% 24% 25% 27% 30% 23% 4% 40% 29%
Fair 31% 32% 30% 31% 32% 29% 35% 28% 47% 20% 32%
Poor 29% 18% 30% 39% 36% 30% 28% 45% 46% 30% 27%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,183)  (335) (430) (178)  (2833)  (664) (519) (65) (35) (43) (1,040)
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44. Trust More: Trump Or Fauci
Who do you trust more about coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Anthony Fauci 49% 48% 49% 43% 44% 53% 52% 49% 50% 49% 45%
Donald Trump 21% 21% 20% 22% 25% 17% 20% 24% 10% 18% 19%
About the same 31% 30% 31% 35% 30% 30% 28% 28% 40% 34% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (646) (889) (247) (327) (641) (320) (1,013) (209) (206) (107)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Anthony Fauci 49% 76% 44% 19% 55% 88% 20% 56% 36% 51% 44% 41%
Donald Trump 21% 5% 18% 47% 20% 0% 43% 17% 31% 18% 20% 27%
About the same 31% 19% 38% 35% 25% 12% 38% 27% 33% 31% 35% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,535) (539) (650) (346) (1,139) (480) (376) (524) (72) (326) (302) (311)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Anthony Fauci 49% 47% 55% 48% 41% 49% 48% 49% 37% 7% 48%
Donald Trump 21% 23% 17% 19% 24% 20% 21% 25% 20% 8% 21%
About the same 31% 30% 28% 34% 34% 30% 31% 26% 43% 14% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535)  (437) (544) (228)  (317)  (847) (688) (83) (48) (54) (1,350)
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45. Trust More: Biden Or Trump
Who would you trust more to handle coronavirus?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 42% 40% 43% 38% 33% 48% 45% 3% 61% 46% 41%
Donald Trump 38% 40% 35% 27% 39% 40% 43% 45% 15% 28% 33%
About the same 21% 19% 22% 35% 28% 12% 12% 18% 24% 26% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (645) (884) (246) (326) (644) (313) (1,009) (209) (203) (108)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Joe Biden 42% 80% 31% 7% 47% 88% 5% 48% 36% 37% 41% 36%
Donald Trump 38% 5% 36% 85% 40% 2% 89% 28% 49% 41% 40% 46%
About the same 21% 15% 34% 7% 13% 10% 7% 23% 16% 21% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (533) (651) (345) (1,134) (480) (374) (519) (74) (326) (297) (313)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Joe Biden 42% 47% 42% 40% 34% 41% 42% 38% 29% 54% 42%
Donald Trump 38% 31% 38% 39% 47% 36% 40% 49% 48% 8% 38%
About the same 21% 22% 20% 21% 19% 23% 18% 14% 23% 37% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (434) (544) (226)  (316)  (844) (685) (84) (48) (55) (1,342)
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46. Trump Vs Governor
Who has done the better job handling coronavirus, President Trump or the [Governor/Mayor] of [state name/the District of Columbia]
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
President Trump 24% 27% 21% 22% 27% 25% 20% 28% 10% 21% 16%
State governor 47% 44% 51% 43% 48% 49% 49% 42% 62% 56% 56%
About the same 29% 29% 28% 36% 25% 26% 31% 30% 28% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,542) (648) (894) (250) (329) (646) (317) (1,012) (210) (209) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
President Trump 24% 5% 25% 49% 26% 2% 56% 21% 37% 30% 21% 23%
State governor 47% 76% 41% 19% 49% 78% 14% 63% 54% 39% 40% 36%
About the same 29% 19% 34% 32% 25% 19% 31% 17% 9% 31% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,542) (544) (651) (347) (1,140) (481) (377) (527) (73) (328) (302) (312)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
President Trump 24% 21% 23% 26% 29% 27% 20% 23% 21% 8% 25%
State governor 47% 52% 48% 43% 43% 55% 38% 34% 30% 69% 48%
About the same 29% 26% 30% 31% 28% 18% 41% 43% 49% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,542)  (440) (548) (228)  (317)  (851) (691) (84) (47) (56) (1,355)
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47. Democratic Nominee Preference
Who do you prefer to be the Democratic nominee?
Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean toward Democrats
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 54% 53% 55% 28% 39% 66% 73% 51% 69% 53% 43%
Bernie Sanders 34% 3% 32% 55% 46% 24% 20% 36% 21% 39% 40%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 17% 14% 10% 7% 13% 11% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (694) (271) (423) (84) (133) (319) (158) (439) (126) (83) (46)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Joe Biden 54% 56% 43% * 60% 63% * 52% * 58% 61% 52%
Bernie Sanders 34% 32% 43% * 32% 29% * 36% * 33% 27% 33%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% * 9% 8% * 12% * 10% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 101% 100% * 100% * 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (694) (544) (150) (0) (570) (436) (13) (279) (28) (137) (129) (121)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Joe Biden 54% 46% 59% 47% 66% 54% 54% 66% * 35% 56%
Bernie Sanders 34% 43% 30% 37% 21% 35% 33% 26% * 52% 32%
Not sure 12% 11% 11% 16% 12% 11% 13% 8% * 13% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (694) (231) (247) (94) (120) (404) (290) (34) (12) (34) (614)
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48. Trump Vs Biden
In November, if the Democratic candidate is Joe Biden and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 49% 45% 53% 56% 40% 50% 50% 45% 76% 56% 50%
Donald Trump 40% 46% 35% 21% 44% 42% 45% 45% 15% 31% 33%
Third party candidate 4% 5% 3% 10% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Undecided 5% 3% 6% 10% 8% 4% 2% 5% 2% 11% %
Would not vote 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139) (508) (631) (76) (189) (570) (304) (861) (110) (92) (76)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Joe Biden 49% 90% 39% 6% 49% 93% 5% 56% 41% 49% 47% 41%
Donald Trump 40% 2% 40% 91% 40% 1% 93% 32% 56% 40% 44% 48%
Third party candidate 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 0% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5%
Undecided 5% 3% 11% 0% 5% 3% 2% 5% 0% 6% 7% 3%
Would not vote 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139) (448) (395) (296) (1,139) (481) (376) (383) (55) (262) (204) (235)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Joe Biden 49% 57% 49% 48%  41%  50% 47% 42% 26% % 49%
Donald Trump 40% 32% 40% 42% 50% 39% 42% 46% 58% 13% 41%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Third party candidate 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 10% 2% 3% 4%
Undecided 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5%
Would not vote 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 7% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (290) (431) (166)  (246)  (639) (500) (65) (35) (44) (995)

108



Yahoo! News Coronavirus - April 8, 2020
April 6 - 7, 2020 - 1,566 U.S. Adults You
49. Trump Vs Sanders
In November, if the Democratic candidate is Bernie Sanders and the Republican candidate is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Bernie Sanders 47% 46% 49% 64% 43% 44% 47% 43% 70% 59% 47%
Donald Trump 41% 46% 37% 20% 42% 44% 47% 47% 11% 28% 37%
Third party candidate 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4%
Undecided 5% 2% 8% 4% 8% 6% 2% 4% 8% 9% 8%
Would not vote 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,144) (509) (635) (79) (189) (574) (302) (861) (112) (94) (77)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Bernie Sanders 47% 87% 39% 6% 47% 89% 2% 57% 35% 46% 40% 42%
Donald Trump 41% 3% 41% 92% 41% 1% 96% 32% 58% 44% 44% 48%
Third party candidate 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Undecided 5% 5% 10% 0% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5%
Would not vote 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,144) (449) (398) (297) (1,144) (481) (377) (385) (55) (263) (205) (236)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Bernie Sanders 47% 59% 49% 42%  35%  49% 45% 47% 29% % 47%
Donald Trump 41% 30% 40% 46% 53% 40% 43% 47% 65% 13% 41%
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continued from previous page

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Third party candidate 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Undecided 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 1% 0% 6% 6%
Would not vote 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,144)  (291) (433) (168)  (246)  (641) (503) (65) (35) (44) (1,000)
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50. Change In Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 16% 18% 14% 18% 16% 17% 10% 18% 12% 11% 8%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 48% 51% 46% 46% 54% 42% 55% 48% 50% 51% 43%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 30% 26% 35% 20% 25% 38% 33% 31% 31% 28% 30%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 16% 6% 2% 2% 3% 6% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,563) (653) (910) (257) (335) (652) (319) (1,019) (220) (213) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 16% 9% 12% 29% 19% 9% 34% 15% 12% 16% 18% 14%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 48% 48% 48% 50% 47% 42% 50% 46% 53% 46% 50% 52%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 30% 39% 31% 17% 32% 47% 15% 31% 29% 33% 27% 30%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 1% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (544) (672) (347) (1,145) (481) (378) (535) (75) (333) (305) (315)
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Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 16% 13% 17% 18% 16% 15% 16% 14% 13% 10% 16%

About the same
financially as you were

a year ago 48% 51% 48% 45% 47% 48% 49% 38% 64% 58% 48%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 30% 28% 30% 32% 33% 31% 30% 44% 20% 29% 30%
Not sure 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563)  (449)  (554)  (230) (321) (863)  (700) (84) (48) (57) (1,374)
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51. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially 24% 25% 23% 30% 25% 27% 11% 24% 26% 22% 21%
Just about the same as
now 41% 41% 41% 36% 39% 37% 54% 42% 38% 35% 41%
Worse off financially 22% 21% 23% 19% 17% 24% 28% 22% 19% 23% 23%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 16% 20% 12% 7% 11% 18% 20% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,561) (654) (907) (257) (335) (650) (319) (1,017) (220) (213) (111)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Better off financially 24% 17% 23% 34% 25% 14% 35% 21% 16% 23% 31% 24%
Just about the same as
now 41% 37% 43% 42% 41% 40% 45% 38% 55% 43% 39% 41%
Worse off financially 22% 34% 19% 11% 24% 36% 11% 25% 21% 21% 19% 22%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 12% 10% 10% 9% 17% 8% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,561) (543) (672) (346) (1,142) (482) (376) (535) (75) (332) (304) (315)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only  Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Better off financially 24% 23% 26% 20% 23% 22% 26% 24% 14% 12% 24%
Just about the same as
now 41% 40% 35% 48% 45% 41% 40% 41% 54% 48% 40%
Worse off financially 22% 20% 28% 20% 16% 22% 22% 25% 22% 35% 21%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Not sure 14% 16% 11% 13% 15% 15% 12% 10% 10% 5% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,561)  (447) (555) (231)  (319) (863) (698) (84) (47) (57) (1,373)
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52. Trend Of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 9% 11% % 5% 9% 9% 14% 10% 7% 7% 6%
About the same 19% 20% 17% 31% 19% 16% 9% 19% 18% 19% 18%
Getting worse 63% 60% 67% 48% 63% 68% 72% 65% 61% 59% 64%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 16% 9% % 5% 6% 15% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,565) (654) (911) (258) (335) (652) (320) (1,020) (220) (213) (112)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Getting better 9% 2% 9% 19% 12% 1% 24% % 8% 10% 9% 11%
About the same 19% 13% 21% 22% 16% 8% 21% 17% 17% 20% 19% 19%
Getting worse 63% 79% 60% 49% 66% 89% 47% 65% 64% 63% 64% 60%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 10% 6% 2% 8% 10% 11% 7% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,565) (545) (672) (348) (1,146) (482) (378) (536) (75) (333) (305) (316)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Getting better 9% 9% 7% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9%
About the same 19% 19% 18% 23% 15% 18% 19% 12% 25% 8% 19%
Getting worse 63% 62% 68% 57% 63% 62% 65% 67% 51% 81% 63%
Not sure 9% 10% % 8% 10% 10% 8% 11% 14% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,565)  (448)  (556)  (231) (321) (864)  (701) (84) (48) (57) (1,376)
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53. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 37% 40% 35% 31% 28% 43% 46% 42% 20% 29% 46%
About the same 19% 20% 19% 23% 23% 17% 17% 18% 22% 27% 9%
Lower 18% 20% 17% 19% 23% 17% 13% 18% 21% 17% 25%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 27% 26% 23% 24% 22% 37% 27% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,561) (654) (907) (256) (335) (650) (320) (1,018) (220) (213) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Higher 37% 29% 33% 58% 45% 29% 67% 37% 41% 35% 43% 35%
About the same 19% 20% 20% 17% 18% 20% 11% 19% 19% 21% 17% 20%
Lower 18% 22% 20% 10% 17% 24% 9% 20% 13% 20% 17% 17%
Not sure 25% 29% 27% 15% 20% 26% 13% 24% 27% 24% 23% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,561) (543) (671) (347) (1,144) (480) (378) (533) (75) (333) (305) (315)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Higher 37% 29% 43% 41% 39% 37% 38% 39% 41% 39% 37%
About the same 19% 21% 19% 17% 19% 18% 21% 19% 11% 22% 20%
Lower 18% 23% 18% 14% 15% 20% 16% 14% 14% 10% 19%
Not sure 25% 27% 19% 29% 27% 25% 25% 28% 34% 29% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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continued from previous page
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status

Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home

Unweighted N (1,561)  (448) (554) (230)  (320)  (862) (699) (84) (48) (56) (1,373)
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54. Direction Of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 30% 24% 19% 25% 29% 35% 31% 12% 20% 31%
Off on the wrong track 56% 54% 59% 59% 54% 59% 51% 55% 68% 56% 45%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 22% 21% 12% 15% 14% 20% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (655) (908) (257) (335) (651) (320) (1,021) (219) (213) (110)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Trump Vote Share
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump < 45% 45-48% 49-51% 52-55% > 55%
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 9% 24% 58% 30% 2% 66% 23% 39% 26% 32% 27%
Off on the wrong track 56% 81% 54% 25% 58% 93% 19% 58% 44% 57% 52% 58%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 17% 12% 5% 15% 18% 18% 17% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,563) (544) (671) (348) (1,145) (482) (378) (535) (75) (333) (305) (315)
Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts  NE Business  Stay Home
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 24% 26% 31% 30% 26% 28% 29% 27% 16% 27%
Off on the wrong track 56% 56% 55% 56% 57% 56% 57% 54% 57% 70% 56%
Not sure 17% 20% 18% 12% 13% 18% 15% 17% 17% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Urban Governor Party Quarantine Status
Total City Suburb  Town Rural Dem Rep Schools only ~ Schools and Courts ~ NE Business  Stay Home
Unweighted N (1,563)  (448) (555) (231)  (320)  (863) (700) (83) (48) (57) (1,375)
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Sample 1,566 U.S. Adults
Conducted April 6-7, 2020
Margin of Error +3.4%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,566 U.S. adult residents interviewed online between April 6-7, 2020.

This sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, and education based on the Amer-
ican Community Survey, conducted by the U.S. Bureau of the Census, as well as 2016 Presi-
dential vote, registration status, and news interest. Respondents were selected from YouGov’s
opt-in panel to be representative of all U.S residents. The weights range from 0.1 to 5.1, with
a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.9.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 3.4%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p - 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



